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Australasia and the Pacific

1. (150th An ni ver sary) -  MADE IN AUSTRALIA  1938:
An Il lus trated Re cord of Aus tra lian Man u fac tures en dorsed of fi -
cially by the As so ci ated Cham bers of Man u fac tures of Aus tra -
lia. Syd ney: John Fairfax & Sons, 1938. Pro fusely illust with
pho tos, sketches & dec o ra tions, many with se pia or blue tints,
num full-page color ad verts, (275pp) 4to. Ma roon wrapps, white 
ti tling. A Syd ney Morn ing Her ald pub li ca tion sel dom seen, es -
pe cially in this very good con di tion. With dec o ra tions by
Douglas Annand and Rob ert Em er son Curtis, it is an in ter est ing
Art Deco item and a wealth of his tor i cal in for ma tion about man -
u fac ture in Aus tra lia         $80
2. Adam-Smith, Patsy. ROMANCE OF THE
AUSTRALIAN RAILWAYS. Adelaide: Rigby, 1976, 2nd
Imp. Has 24 color plates, & num half-tone illusts, draw ings &
fac sim i les with pict end-pa pers, (248pp) Hard cover Sm.4to.
Or.navy pa pered boards, dust jacket. A his tory which deals with
the age of steam        $27
3. Aplin, Graeme (Ed.by) -  A DIFFICULT INFANT: Syd -
ney be fore Macquarie. Syd ney: NSWUP, 1988. With 24 pages
of Illusts & maps, ([vi],170pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict  wrapps.
A col lec tion of es says by em i nent his to ri ans pro vides an a lyt i cal
and in ter pre tive ac counts of early Syd ney and its in hab it ants be -
fore 1810        $22

4. Astley, Thea. THE ACOLYTE. Syd ney: A&R,
1972. 1st Edi tion. (158pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey pa -
pered boards, mauve ti tling to dec cover and spine, dec
color dust jacket has cir cu lar gilt sticker ‘Miles Frank -
lin Award 1972’. A novel        $25

5. Aus tin, K.A. THE VOYAGE OF THE
INVESTIGATOR 1801-1803. Com mander Mat thew
Flinders, R.N. Adelaide: Rigby, 1964. 1st Edi tion.
Color port.frontis. & 16 b/w plates with text maps,
(224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, pro tected pict dust jacket. A Nice Copy        $27

6. Baglin, Douglass (Phot.by) -  THE
AUSTRALIAN VERANDAH: Text by Pe ter Moffitt. 
Syd ney: Sum mit Books, 1978 (1976). Pro fusely illust
with color pho tos by Baglin, (128pp) 4to. Stiff pict
wrapps. Shows the most dis tinc tive fea ture of Aus tra -
lian ar chi tec ture        $20

7. Baker, Sid ney J. AUSTRALIAN
PRONUNCIATION: A Guide to Good Speech. Syd -
ney: A&R, 1947. 1st Edi tion. (54pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue cloth with black ti tling, light spot ting to cover,
dust jacket. A very good copy        $22

8. Ball, Murray (Au thor/Art ist) -  FOOTROT FLATS -
COLLECTOR’S EDITION 3. Based on Vol umes 8, 9, 10. St.
Kilda, Vic: Orin Books, 1993, 1st Edi tion. Has car toon comic
strips through out & at endpapers, (80pp) Ob long 8vo. Hard
cover Lam i nated pict boards, dust jacket.        $32
9. Bannerman, Colin et al. ACQUIRED TASTES
CELEBRATING AUSTRALIA’S CULINARY HISTORY.
Can berra: NLA, 1998.  With num color & half-tone illusts,
(viii,96pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps illust by Don ald Friend.
From mut ton, damper and Billy tea to Gay Bilson at Be row ra
Wa ters Inn        $28
10. Barton, G.B.& Al ex an der Britton. HISTORY OF NEW
SOUTH WALES FROM THE RECORDS: Vol.I - Gov er nor
Phillip 1783-1789; Vol.II - Phillip and Grose 1789-1794. Syd -
ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1980.  Has 16 b/w plates with 13 maps,
plans & fac sim i les (6 fold ing)  (lxxxviii,626; x,354pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.tan blind stamped cloth, gilt ti tling to spines,
green pict dust jack ets. Fac sim ile of the edi tion first pub lished in
1889/1894.  A Nice Two Vol ume Set        $90
11. Bateson, Charles. AUSTRALIAN SHIPWRECKS: In -
clud ing Ves sels wrecked en route to or from Aus tra lia and some
strandings; Vol ume One - 1622-1850. Syd ney: Reed 1982
(1972). With num b/w illusts, (268pp) Sm.4to. Stiff pict blue
wrapps.        $25
12. Beadell, Len. AROUND THE WORLD IN EIGHTY
DELAYS. Adelaide: Cork wood Press, 1997.  Has 16 color
plates with text draw ings & pict endpapers by the Au thor,
(viii,208pp) Hard cover 8vo. Full pic to rial kan ga roo leather,
gilt. Based on an un pub lished manu script of a world trip made
by the late Au thor in 1959. Edi tion lim ited to 50 num bered cop -
ies signed by his wife. A hard back edi tion of 500 cop ies with
jacket avail able for $35 and a trade pa per back for $22. All are
Very Nice cop ies        $125
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13. Belbin, Phil & Da vid Burke. FULL STEAM ACROSS
THE MOUNTAINS. Syd ney: Methuen, 1981,1st Edi tion.  Has
14 color & num b/w illusts with maps in text  & at end-pa pers,
(144pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.tan pa pered boards, white ti tling to
spine, mi nor shelf wear to lower edge, color pict dust jacket. The
rail way across the Blue Moun tains was one of the great est
achieve ments of nine teenth cen tury en gi neer ing        $25
14. (Bernhardt, S.) -   COME TO DAZZLE: Sa rah
Bernhardt’s Aus tra lian Tour by Corille Fra ser. Syd ney/Can -
berra: Cur rency Press/NLA, 1998. Frontis with many b/w illusts
& fac sim i les in text, (xiv,358pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.ma roon
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, neat cancelled li brary stamps to f.e.p.
& ti tle, pict dust jacket. Fol lows Sa rah Bernhardt’s wildly suc -
cess ful Aus tra lian tour in 1891 which be came leg end in the
coun try’s thea tre his tory        $22
15. Bickel, Lennard. SHACKLETON’S FORGOTTEN
ARGONAUTS. Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1982.  With 16 se pia
plates & endpaper maps, (xiv,230pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan pa -
pered boards, white ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. A re mark -
able story of hu man endeavour and en dur ance in Antarctica. A
Nice Copy        $38
16. Blake, L.J. GOLD ESCORTS IN AUSTRALIA.
Adelaide: Rigby, 1978.  With b/w illusts & fac sim i les, (64pp)
Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.tan pa pered boards dust jacket. The de -
vel op ment of es corts fol low ing the dis cov er ies of gold        $17
17. Brooke, Ste phen. THE RAILWAYS OF AUSTRALIA.
Syd ney: Dreamweaver Books, 1986 (1984). Has color & num
half-tone illusts, pict endpapers, (224pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.green pa pered boards with ti tling in white, dust jacket. A
com pre hen sive his tory from 1850        $27
18. Butcher, Cliff. GABRIEL OF GUNDAGAI: Dr.
Charles Louis Ga briel (1857-1927) Gundagai: Self Pub lished,
1983. (x,76pp) 4to. Stiff.cream pict wrapps. A doc tor by pro fes -
sion, it was Ga briel’s in ter est as an am a teur pho tog ra pher
which will en sure that his name lives on. A fas ci nat ing pho to -
graphic in sight into Gundagai in the last years of the 19th and
early  years of the 20th cen tury. In scribed and fully signed by
Au thor        $27
19. (Chis holm, C.) -  FIFTY-ONE PIECES OF WEDDING 
CAKE: A Bi og ra phy of Caro line Chis holm by Mary Hoban.
Kil more: Low den Pub.Co, 1973. 1st Edi tion. With 16 b/w plates
& pict end-pa pers, (xii,436pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.or ange cloth,
chipped dust jacket with closed tears and tape marks, now pro -
tected.        $35
20. Clark, L.A. PASSENGER CARS
OF THE NSWR: A Re view of Lo co mo -
tive-hauled Coach ing Stock. Can berra:
Trac tion Pub li ca tions, 1972. 2nd Edi tion.
Has many half-tone illusts with coach plans,
(160pp) Hard cover  Sm.4to. Or.green cloth,
top & bot tom edges flecked, lightly chipped
or ange dust jacket, now pro tected. De tailed
spec i fi ca tions are given for each pas sen ger
car de sign,  Roll ing Stock Se ries No.831.        

$80
21. Clune, Frank. TO THE ISLES OF
SPICE: A Vag a bond Voy age by Air from
Bot any Bay to Dar win, Bathurst Is land,
Timor, Java, Bor neo, Celebes and French
Indo-China. Syd ney: A&R, 1944. re print.
Frontis & num photo plates, (xiv,327pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth, black ti -
tling to spine, cover vi gnette, front endpaper
maps, at trac tive color dust jacket by Adrian
Feint, lightly chipped , now pro tected. A
Nice Copy        $20
22. Coltheart, Lenore (Ed.by) -  SIGNIFICANT SITES:
His tory of the pub lic works in New South Wales. Syd ney: Hale
& Iremonger, 1989.  Num b/w pho tos, maps & plans, (192pp)
Hard cover  4to. Or.red cloth, dust jacket. Cov ers the pe riod
from Eu ro pean set tle ment to 1900        $28

23. Dan iel, The Rev er end L. FAR WEST. Syd ney: Church
of Eng land In for ma tion Trust. 1959. Has half-tone plate with
text draw ings, (76pp) Hard cover Slim 8vo. Or.tan cloth with
gilt ti tling, chipped dust jacket with small loss. The Au thor
served in the Air Force dur ing the First World War and when
ap pointed a pa dre used his fly ing skills to ser vice the far west of
New South Wales        $22
24. Davies, Si mon. THE ISLANDS OF SYDNEY
HARBOUR. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1984.  Pro fusely
illust, (88pp)  Hard cover 4to. Or.red pa pered boards, dust
jacket. A his tory of the im por tant is lands, many now part of the
fore shore        $27
25. Davison, Jon & Tom Allibone. BENEATH
SOUTHERN SEAS: The Si lent Ser vice. Perth: U.W.A.P.
2005. Has num color & half-tone illusts with pict endpapers,
(232pp) Hard cover Lge.4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling, dust
jacket. A his tory of the Aus tra lian sub ma rine arm of the RAN go -
ing back to the AE1 and AE2 pur chased from Brit ain just be fore
the out break of the First World War. How ever, most of the book
deals with the de vel op ment, build ing and op er a tion of the Col -
lins class sub ma rine which en tered ser vice from 1996         $44
26. Davitt, Mi chael. LIFE AND PROGRESS IN
AUSTRALASIA. Lon don: Methuen & Co. 1898.  Two color
fold ing maps, (xx,470+40pp Pub.cat) Hard cover Sm.8vo.
Or.blue cloth with gilt ti tling to spine, cor ners slightly bumped,
worm hole af fect ing mar gin of sev eral pages and back cover,
endpapers browned. The Au thor spent seven months tour ing
Aus tra lia and New Zea land. As a re sult this book was pub lished
re count ing his trav els and im pres sions of these dis tant and in -
tensely in ter est ing lands so they could be come a lit tle better
known to the pub lic of Great Brit ain and Ire land.  A very good
firm copy        $140
27. Den nis, C.J. THE SONGS OF A SENTIMENTAL
BLOKE: With Cover De sign and Dec o ra tions by Hal Gye and
Fore word by Henry Law son. Syd ney: A&R, 1915. 2nd Edi tion.
Illusts, (126+15pp Pub.ad verts) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.green
cloth with ti tling and dec o ra tion in black, spot ted & slightly
chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. Each of the four teen songs is 
preceeded by a full-page b/w draw ing by Gye. An Aus tra lian
clas sic        $44
28. (Di rec tory) -  SYDNEY COMMERCIAL
DIRECTORY FOR THE YEAR 1851: Com piled with the
great est care up to 31st De cem ber 1850. Syd ney: LAH, 1978.
Frontis, (xlv,156+59pp ad verts) Hard cover 12mo. Or.ma roon
blind stamped cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. Lim ited to 1000 num -

bered cop ies, this is a fac sim ile of the edi tion
pub lished in 1851 by W.& F. Ford. Fac sim ile
Se ries Num ber 16        $55
29. Doherty, R.L. (Ed.by) -  A MEDICAL
SCHOOL FOR QUEENSLAND. Bris bane:
Boo la rong Pub li ca tions, 1986.  Num b/w pho -
tos, plans & ta bles, (x,354pp) Hard cover
Sm.4to. Or.brown pa pered boards with white
ti tling, pict dust jacket. A his tory of the Uni -
ver sity of Queensland Med i cal School and its
Fac ulty of Med i cine pub lished to cel e brate
their 50th An ni ver sa ries        $24
30. Don o van, Mar ga ret M.
APOSTOLATE OF LOVE: Mary
Aikenhead 1787-1858 Found ress of the Irish
Sis ters of Char ity. Mel bourne: Polding Press,
1979.  Illust, (xiv,314pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth, lightly chipped dust jacket
with small closed tear.        $16
31. Dowd, B.T. & S.E. Tearle. (Comp. &
Ed. by)  CENTENARY SISTERS OF THE
PRESENTATION OF THE BLESSED

VIRGIN MARY: Wagga Wagga New South Wales
1874-1974. Wagga Wagga: Self Pub lished, 1973 With b/w
illusts & a map, (xxiv,222pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.green cloth 
with ti tling and mono gram in gilt on up per cover, glaycene
wrap per. A cen te nary his tory of a Ro man Cath o lic or der of
Women        $22
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32. Durrant, A.E. AUSTRALIAN STEAM. Syd ney: A.H.&
A.W.Reed, 1978.  Pro fusely illust with b/w pho tos & ta bles,
(128pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, gilt ti -
tling to spine, pict dust jacket. A com pre hen sive his tory        $30
33. Eames, Jim. SYDNEY AIRPORT: 80 Years as the Gate -
way to Aus tra lia. Syd ney: Fo cus Pub lish ing Pty.Ltd. 2000. Has
num color & half-tone illusts with pict endpapers, (176pp) Hard
cover Sm.fo lio. Lam i nated pict boards, dust jacket. A his tory of
the Air port at Mas cot        $30
34. Eggleston, Eliz a beth. FEAR, FAVOUR OR
AFFECTION: Ab orig i nes and the Crim i nal Law in Vic to ria,
South Aus tra lia and West ern Aus tra lia. Can berra: ANU, 1976.
Car toon & 4 b/w plates with map endpapers, (xx,400pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth with gilt mo tif on up per cover, gilt ti -
tling to spine, dust jacket.        $24
35. Elkin, A.P. THE AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES. Syd -
ney: A&R, 1979. Re vised Edi tion. With 16 half-tone plates, a
dou ble-page map and num ta bles, (xvi,397pp) Pa per back 8vo.
Or.stiff black, color pict wrapps.  The au thor was Pro fes sor of
An thro pol ogy, Uni ver sity of Syd ney. First pub lished in 1938, the 
first pa per back edi tion ap peared in 1974. This is a fully re vised
edi tion of Elkin’s clas sic study        $25
36. Emanuel, Cedric (art ist) WATERWAYS OF SYDNEY:
A SKETCHBOOK. Text by Geoffrey Dutton. Mel bourne:
Dent, 1988. 1st edi tion. Full-page & text b/w draw ings through -
out by Emanuel, (55pp)  Hard cover 8x6 inches, Or.blue pa pered 
boards, color pict dust jacket. A Nice Copy        $16
37. Emanuel, Cedric (Ill.by) -  PHILIP GEEVES’
SYDNEY. Syd ney: A&R, 1984 (1981). (viii,158pp) Hard cover 
4to. Or.pale green pa pered boards with white ti tling, green pict
dust jacket. Emanuel’s pen cil sketches il lus trate each sub ject   
    $20
38. Farwell, George. GHOST TOWNS OF AUSTRALIA.
Adelaide: Rigby, 1980. Re vised and En larged Edi tion. With 12
color plates & num b/w illusts, (246pp) Hard cover Sm.4to.
Or.blue pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust
jacket. De spite a short his tory of white set tle ment, Aus tra lia is
spat tered with names of towns that are now only ru ins. This tells
of the most col or ful        $18
39. Fitz ger ald, Shir ley & Chris to pher Keating. MILLERS
POINT: The Ur ban Vil lage. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1991.
Has 8 color plates with num b/w illusts, maps & plans, (128pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict
dust jacket. His tory of an in ner Syd ney sub urb        $28
40. French, Maurice (Comp.& Ed.by) -  TRAVELLERS IN
A LANDSCAPE: Vis i tors’ Im pres sions of the Dar ling Downs
1827-1954. Toowoomba: Uni ver sity of South ern Queensland
Press, 1994. With num text b/w photo por traits, b/w illusts and 3
Maps, (vi,314pp) Square 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. Note: Eng -
lish nov el ist, An thony Trollope, was not im pressed when he vis -
ited in 1871        $25
41. Gibbney, H.J.& Ann G.Smith (Comp.& Ed.by) -  A
BIOGRAPHICAL REGISTER 1788-1939: VOL 1 A-K;
VOL 2. L-Z. Notes from the name in dex of the Aus tra lian Dic -
tio nary of Bi og ra phy. Can berra: A.N.U, 1987.  (xviii,404;
ii,430pp) Roy.8vo. Or.stiff cream wrapps, blue ti tling. The
2-Vol Set        $40
42. Gilbert, Mi chael. THE CLAIMANT: The Tich borne
Case Re viewed. Lon don: Con sta ble, 1957. (viii,224pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, chipped color
pict dust jacket, now pro tected.        $22
43. Gilbert, P.A. ORCHIDS: Their Cul ture and Clas si fi ca -
tion. Syd ney: Shep herd Press, 1951. 1st Edi tion. Color Frontis & 
16 b/w full-page plates, (252pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.bue
cloth with gilt mo tif, lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected.
      $25
44. Gordon, Adam Lindsay. POEMS: Sea Spray and Smoke
Drift. Bush Bal lads and Gal lop ing Rhymes. Mis cel la neous Po -
ems. Ashtaroth:  A Dra matic Lyric. Mel bourne: A.H.Massina &
Co. 1911. Port.frontis, (260pp) Hard cover 16mo. Or.light blue
cloth with illust & ti tling in black, spine tips a lit tle worn, cov ers
rubbed & dust marked.        $24

45. Hardy, Bobbie. THE WORLD OWES ME NOTHING.
Adelaide: Rigby, 1979. With map & 8 half-tone plates,
([x],198pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, white ti tling 
to spine, pict dust jacket by Rob ert Ingpen. ‘The true story of an
Aus tra lian Ab orig i nal’s strug gle for iden tity’ jacket blurb        $20

46. Har ris, Al ex an der. THE SECRETS OF ALEXANDER
HARRIS: A frank au to bi og ra phy by the Au thor of ‘Set tlers and
Con victs’. Syd ney: A&R, 1961. 1st Edi tion. Port.frontis, 1 color 
& 8 b/w plates, (viii,246pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket by Geoffrey Ingleton. With an in -
tro duc tion by his grand son Grant Carr-Har ris and a pref ace by
Alec H. Chis holm        $20

47. (Har ris, Al ex an der) -  SETTLERS AND CONVICTS:
or Rec ol lec tions of Six teen Years’ La bour in the Aus tra lian
Back woods by an Em i grant Me chanic. Mel bourne: MUP, 1953.
1st Thus. With 4 b/w plates & map, (xxx,246pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.green cloth. gilt ti tled spine tips rubbed, f.e.ps have book 
plate and signs of pre vi ous own er ship First pub lished in Lon don 
in 1847        $22

48. Hilder, Brett. THE HERITAGE OF J.J. HILDER. 
With a fore word by Lloyd Rees. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1966. 1st
edi tion. Tipped-in color frontis and 29 other tipped-in color
plates by Hilder and num b/w draw ings and facs in text, (128pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, gilt cover vi gnette and ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket. This lovely book marked the fif ti eth
year since the death of Aus tra lian art ist J.J. Hilder (1881-1916)
ac knowl edged as the coun try’s fin est water col our ist. In cludes
the art ist’s fam ily his tory and a spe cial sec tion on the ‘other
Hilder art ists’ such as Rowland Hilder, well-known Eng lish
painter and il lus tra tor        $80

49. Holden, Rob ert. COVER UP: The Art of Mag a zine Cov -
ers in Aus tra lia. Syd ney: Hodder & Stoughton, 1995.  Pro fusely
illust in color & b/w, (168pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. Looks
at a cen tury of Aus tra lian cover art        $32

50. Holmes, J. Mac don ald PRACTICAL MAP READING,
RECONNAISSANCE MAPMAKING AND FIELD
SKETCHING: With Chap ters on Map ping for Na tional Ad -
min is tra tion and Army In tel li gence. Syd ney: A&R, 1945 With
color & b/w maps, illusts & fig ures (some fold-out), (xii,148pp)
Hard cover 12mo. Or red cloth with black ti tling.        $22

51. Hosgood, A.S. THE JINGLER. Syd ney: New Cen tury
Press, 1939. 1st Edi tion. (252+3pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth, black ti tling to cover and spine. Aus tra lian Novel 
set in post-WW1 Lon don. Signed by Au thor        $15

52. Hurley, Frank. SHACKLETON’S ARGONAUTS: The
Epic Tale of Shackle ton’s Voy age to Antarctica in 1915. Syd -
ney: McGraw-Hill, 1979. 1st Thus. Num half-tone illusts af ter
pho tos by Au thor with illust map end-pa pers, (186pp) Hard
cover Sm.4to. Or.navy cloth with white mo tif & ti tling, dust
jacket.        $44

53. Hurley, P.J. IN SEARCH OF AUSTRALIA. Syd ney:
Dymocks, 1943. 1st Edi tion. With 2 color & 56 half-tone plates,
(xii,136pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.cream pa pered boards with
brown ti tling, both cover and pages are a lit tle browned. An il lus -
trated in tro duc tion to Aus tra lian life and his tory with par tic u lar
em pha sis on the flora and fauna. Has in ter est ing War time pho -
to graphs        $20

54. Jeffrey, Mark. A BURGLAR’S LIFE OR THE
STIRRING ADVENTURES OF THE GREAT ENGLISH
BURGLAR MARK JEFFREY: A Thrlling His tory of the
Dark Days of Con vic tism in Aus tra lia. Hobart: J.Walch & Sons
Pty.Ltd. N.D.c1910 With 2 half-tone plates, (126pp) 8vo
Or.cream wrapps with illusts & ti tling in brown, scat tered fox ing 
with edges browned. Orig i nally pub lished in the 1890s the Au -
thor died in 1903        $24

55. John Ritchie (Gen eral Ed i tor). AUSTRALIAN
DICTIONARY OF BIOGRAPHY, 1940-1980: Vol.13 -
A-De. 1940-1980. Mel bourne: M.U.P. 1993. 1st Edi tion.
(xxvi,626pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, color pict royal-blue dust jacket. Loose cor ri genda in -
serted. The stan dard ref er ence        $50



56. John Ritchie (Gen eral Ed i tor). AUSTRALIAN
DICTIONARY OF BIOGRAPHY, 1940-1980: Vol.14 -
Di-Kel. 1940-1980. Mel bourne: M.U.P. 1996. 1st Edi tion.
(xxviii,616pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, royal blue, color pict dust jacket. Loose cor ri genda in -
serted. The stan dard ref er ence        $50

57. John son, Chris. SHAPING SYDNEY: Pub lic Ar chi tec -
ture and Civic De co rum. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1999. With 
num se pia & half-tone illusts, plans & draw ings. (240pp) 4to.
Stiff color pict wrapps. An ac count of Syd ney’s pub lic ar chi tec -
ture and pub lic places as de signed by the Co lo nial and Gov ern -
ment Ar chi tects from the days of Fran cis Greenway        $48

58. Kenny, Janice. NATIONAL LIBRARY OF
AUSTRALIA: His tory and Col lec tions. Can berra: NLA, 1984.
Num color & b/w illusts, (vi,62pp) Hard cover Square 8vo.
Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling, glaycene jacket.        $20

59. Law son, Henry. GRANDFATHER’S COURTSHIP: A
Christ mas Story (with) In tro duc tion by Colin Roderick. Syd ney: 
A&R, 1982. 1st Thus. Has 4 pho tos with 12 illusts af ter draw -
ings by Jenny Coopes & A&R pat tern endpapers, (xiv,56pp)
Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.light blue pa pered boards with ti tling in
navy, light blue pict dust jacket. The first il lus trated edi tion in
book form - a con densed ver sion first ap peared in two parts in
the Au gust and Sep tem ber is sues of the ‘Lone Hand’ of 1912. A
Nice Copy        $18

60. Lee, Rob ert, THE GREATEST PUBLIC WORK: The
New South Wales Rail ways, 1848 to 1889. Syd ney: Hale &
Iremonger. 1988. Has num b/w illusts with maps & figs in text & 
at endpapers, (184pp) Hard cover 4to. Or red pa pered boards,
gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Ac quired by the New
South Wales co lo nial gov ern ment in 1855 this is the story of
what those pol i ti cians did with their rail way. Within thirty years
the iso la tion of the bush was bro ken for ever and an en dur ing
Eu ro pean civili sa tion had been brought to the Aus tra lian fron -
tier        $44

61. (Lindsay, L.) ART IN AUSTRALIA - THE ART OF
LIONEL LINDSAY: Third Se ries, Num ber 23, March 1928
ed ited by Syd ney Ure Smith and Leon Gellert. Syd ney: Art in
Aus tra lia, 1928. With 8 tipped-in color & 60 b/w & se pia plates
af ter art work by Lionel Lindsay, (unpag) Sm.4to. Stiff
salmon-pink dec.wrapps. Apart from some light scat tered fox ing 
a very good copy        $100

62. Lindsay, Nor man. THE SCRIBBLINGS OF AN IDLE
MIND. Mel bourne: Lansdowne Press, 1966. 1st Trade Edi tion.
([viii],154pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps af ter a draw ing by Au thor,
pre vi ous owner’s ini tials on f.f.e.p. The Au thor’s phi los o phy
evolved over eighty years        $25

63. Lines, Wil liam J. TAMING THE GREAT SOUTH
LAND: A His tory of the Con quest of Na ture in Aus tra lia. Syd -
ney: Allen & Unwin, 1991. With 16 b/w plates, (xx,338pp) Hard 
cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, color pict dust jacket. A pi o neer ing
study, in the tra di tion of the ‘Fa tal Shore’, that tells the story of
two cen tu ries of Eu ro pean set tle ment from the point of view of
the land and its indiginous peo ple        $22

64. Lyte, Charles. SIR JOSEPH BANKS: 18th Cen tury Ex -
plorer, Bot a nist and En tre pre neur. Syd ney: A.H.& A.W. Reed,
1980.  With 8 color & 16 b/w plates, (248pp) Hard cover Lge
8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, in scrip tion to front
endpaper, color pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of the bot a nist who
sailed with Cap tain Cook on his first voy age lead ing a party of
art ists and nat u ral ists all at  his own ex pense        $28

65. Mac Don ald, J.S.& Har old Her bert (Ed.by) -
MELBOURNE - SPECIAL NUMBER OF ART IN
AUSTRALIA: Syd ney: 1928 With 7 tipped-in color & 65 b/w
plates af ter Art ists which in clude Sir John Longstaff, Ar thur
Streeton & Dora Wil son, (unpag) Sm.4to. Stiff grey dec.wrapps. 
spine tips chipped, light scat tered fox ing.        $60

66. Maxwell, Jim (Comp.by) - ABC CRICKET BOOK -
THE FIRST 60 YEARS. Syd ney: ABC, 1994. Has 8 color
plates with num half-tone illusts & fac sim i les, (238pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Stiff green pict wrapps.        $15

67. Miller, Douglas. EARLIER DAYS: A story of St.Vin -
cent’s Hos pi tal, Syd ney. Syd ney: A&R, 1969.  With 8 half-tone
plates & pict endpapers, ([xii],84pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo.
Or.cream cloth, chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. The sec ond
hos pi tal to be es tab lished in Syd ney it opened in 1857. The story
takes its his tory through to 1941 when the first Hos pi tal Ad vi -
sory Board was formed and the State was in creas ingly sub si dis -
ing the run ning of the en ter prise. Fully signed by Au thor. An
un signed copy in a sim i lar con di tion is avail able for $20        $24

68. Mor ri son, Hedda. A PHOTOGRAPHER IN OLD
PEKING: With a Fore word by Wang Gungwu. Hong Kong:
O.U.P. 1985. With num half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Au thor
and endpaper maps of Pe king, (x,266pp) Square 4to. Stiff pict
wrapps. The pic tures were taken be tween 1933 and 1946 at the
be gin ning of the Au thor’s ca reer as a pho tog ra pher        $32

69. Oakes, Arch dea con G.S. PIONEERS OF
BATHURST-KELSO N.S.W. AND BUSH MEMORIES OF
THE WEST OF NEW SOUTH WALES. Syd ney: Li brary of
Aus tra lian His tory, 1978. Port frontis & many half-tone illusts,
(vi,90pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth with gilt ti tling to
spine. Taken from a pam phlet com piled by Arch dea con Oakes
ti tled ‘Kelso Church and the Pi o neers of the West’ pub lished in
1923 and a pa per by him de liv ered at a meet ing of the the Royal
Aus tra lian His tor i cal So ci ety in 1921 ti tled ‘Bush Mem o ries’.
This edi tion  is lim ited to 800 cop ies and is Num ber 8 in the Fac -
sim ile Se ries        $22

70. ‘O’Brien, John’. THE MEN OF ‘38 AND OTHER
PIONEER PRIESTS: Ed ited by Fr.T.J. Linane and Fr.F.A.
Mecham Kil more: Low den Pub lish ing Co. 1975. 1st Thus. With
16 half-tone plates, (xx,247pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth,
green dust jacket. A re print of a se ries of ar ti cles that first ap -
peared in the ‘Aus tra lian Cath o lic Re cord’ from 1943 to 1945.
They nar rate the events which re sulted from Dr. Ullathorne’s
re cruit ing visit to the Irish Sem i nar ies in 1837        $30

71. O’Hallo ran, J.S. (Ed.by). PROCEEDINGS OF THE
ROYAL COLONIAL INSTITUTE: Vol ume XXXV,
1903-1904. Lon don: The In sti tute, 1904. With ta bles in text,
(xii,470pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or red blind stamped cloth with im -
pressed gilt ti tling and In sti tute logo to up per cover. Has two ar -
ti cles on Aus tra lia ‘Queensland: its Ma te rial Prog ress and
Nat u ral Re sources’ by J.P. Thomson and ‘Aus tra lia as a
Food-pro duc ing Coun try’ by Charles C Lance and one on Cey -
lon ti tled ‘Cey lon from 1896 to 1903’ by John Fer gu son        $32

72. Oldfield, Aud rey. THE GREAT REPUBLIC OF THE
SOUTHERN SEAS: Re pub li cans in Nine teenth-Cen tury Aus -
tra lia. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1999. With num half-tone
illusts & draw ings, (280pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. The Au -
thor ex plores the re pub li can de bate from the Scot tish mar tyr,
Thomas Muir, con victed of se di tion in 1793, to Henry Law son
writ ing ‘The Song of the Re pub lic’ in 1887         $36

73. O’Sullivan, M.M.K. ‘A CAUSE OF TROUBLE’? Irish
Nuns and Eng lish Cler ics. Syd ney: Cross ing Press, 1995. Fac -
sim ile and 32 b/w illusts, (xviii,270pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or black 
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pur ple pict dust jacket. In 1838 five
Irish Sis ters of Char ity ar rived in Syd ney. Twenty years later
they had all left af ter years of con flict with the Ro man Cath o lic
hi er ar chy com pris ing mainly Eng lish men. The Au thor delves
into the var i ous rea sons for the cause of this trou ble. In scribed
and fully signed by Au thor        $30

74. (Parkes, H.) -  HENRY PARKES: A Bi og ra phy by A.W.
Mar tin. Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press, 1980. With 20 b/w plates,
5 car toons & fam ily tree (xiv,482pp) Hard cover,Tall 8vo.
Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to lightly flecked spine, black dust
jacket with color pict por trait.        $48

75. Payton, Philip. PICTORIAL HISTORY OF
AUSTRALIA’S LITTLE CORNWALL. Adelaide: Rigby,
1978.  Num b/w illusts with pict end-pa pers & map, (96pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.green cloth, dust jacket. Re cords the Cornish min -
ers and South Aus tra lian cop per min ing in the late 1800s        $24
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76. Pearl, Cyril. THE THREE LIVES OF GAVAN
DUFFY. Syd ney: NSWUP, 1979.  With full-page & text b/w
illusts, (viii,238pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards,
gilt ti tling to spine, pre vi ous own ers signture to half-ti tle, dust
jacket. Irish re bel and Aus tra lian pa triot, Duffy be came Pre mier 
of Vic to ria be fore re tir ing to Nice and be com ing a suc cess ful
writer        $36

77. Pike, Douglas, Bede Nairn, Geoffrey Serle and John
Ritchie (Gen eral Ed i tors) -  AUSTRALIAN DICTIONARY
OF BIOGRAPHY, 1788-1939: 1788-1850; Vol.1 - A-H; Vol.2 
- I-Z; 1851-1890; Vol.3 - A-C; Vol.4 - D-J; Vol.5 - K-Q; Vol.6 -
R-Z: 1891-1940; Vol.7 - A-Ch; Vol.8 - Cl-Gib; Vol.9 - Gil-Las;
Vol.10 - Lat-Ner; Vol.11 - Nes-Smi; Vol.12 - Smy-Z; In dex -
Vols 1-12, 1788-1939. Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press, 1976 to
1991. Vol umes 7 to 12 & In dex are 1st Edi tions.  (Var i ous
paginations) Hard cov ers Lge.8vo. Uni formly bound in red cloth 
with dust jack ets some of which have mi nor in sect dam age. Vol -
umes 3, 11 and 12 have cor ri genda loosely in serted. A stan dard
ref er ence. The Twelve Vol ume Set with In dex        $550

78. PIONEERS OF HORNSBY SHIRE 1788-1906: A His -
tory Com piled by the Re search Com mit tee of the Hornsby Shire
His tor i cal So ci ety. Syd ney: LAH, 1979. 1st Edi tion.
Frontis.map with num half-tone illusts & figs in text, (290pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, light damp stain to
bot tom of up per cover, con tents anaffected, lightly chipped pict
dust jacket, now pro tected.        $20

79. Rich ards, Mi chael. PEOPLE, PRINT & PAPER: A cat -
a logue of a trav el ling ex hi bi tion cel e brat ing the books of Aus tra -
lia 1788-1988. Can berra: NLA, 1988. Frontis & 8 plates of color 
& b/w illusts, (viii,94pp) Tall 4to. Stiff white wrapps, dust
jacket. The Ex hi bi tion brings to gether a col lec tion of books
which give a fas ci nat ing in sight into Aus tra lian life and char ac -
ter over 200 years. It looks at the cul ture of the book and the
story of its writ ers, print ers, book sell ers and pub lish ers        $25

80. Roxburgh, Ra chel & Douglass Baglin. COLONIAL
FARM BUILDINGS OF NEW SOUTH WALES. Syd ney:
Rigby, 1978. Has num color & b/w illusts af ter pho tos by
Baglin, (176pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.or ange pa pered boards,
white ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. A com pre hen sive
study of fifty of the best-known houses built in New South Wales
dur ing co lo nial times. Text in cludes his to ries of the houses and
their early own ers, as well as ar chi tec tural in for ma tion about
each house. Has de tailed plans and draw ings of some of the
build ings in clud ing Eliz a beth Bay House, Cam den Park and St.
Mat thew’s Church and Rec tory (Wind sor). A Nice Copy        $55

81. Sainty, Malcolm R.& Mi chael C. Flynn (Ed.by) -  INDEX 
TO THE AUSTRALIAN DICTIONARY OF
BIOGRAPHY: Vol umes 1 & 2 (A to Z - 1788-1850). Syd ney:
L.A.H. 1991.  (160pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo. Or.brown cloth
with white ti tling. An es sen tial ref er ence to the ADB. A pa per
bound edi tion is avail able for $25        $35

82. Shaw, G.P. PATRIARCH AND PATRIOT -
WILLIAM GRANT BROUGHTON 1788-1853: Co lo nial
States man and Ec cle si as tic. Mel bourne: M.U.P. 1978. With 8
full-page plates, (xii,348pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, chipped pink dust jacket with mi nor loss, now
pro tected. A re nowned An gli can cleric, Bishop Broughton,
served both Church and State equally. Con se quently this bi og -
ra phy is as much an anal y sis of the pol i tics of New South Wales
be tween 1829 and 1853 as an ac count of re li gious de vel op ment
      $25

83. Sherington, Geoffrey with Dr.Roger Vanderfield. A
CENTURY OF CARING: The Royal North Shore Hos pi tal
1888-1988. Syd ney: Horwitz Grahame, 1988.  Has 2 color
plates & num half-tone illusts with endpaper maps/plans,
(x,190pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.dec cloth, gilt. His tory of a
ma jor Syd ney pub lic hos pi tal        $22

84. Smith, W Ramsay. MYTHS & LEGENDS OF THE
AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINALS. Lon don: Harrap, 1930. Has
16 color plates af ter illusts by Al ice Wood ward & 22 half-tone
plates with text figs, (356pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cloth with
gilt ti tling and ochre & yel low pat tern bor ders to up per cover &
spine, light scat tered fox ing mainly to mar gins, grey chipped
dust jacket with slight loss at spine tips, now pro tected.  A very
good copy of a scarce ti tle, hard to find with a dust jacket.
Harraps ‘Myths and Leg ends’ se ries        $220
85. Stell, Marion K. HALF THE RACE: A His tory of Aus -
tra lian Women in Sport. Syd ney: A&R, 1991. With num color & 
b/w illusts, fac sim i les & ta bles, (viii,288pp) Hard cover
Lge.8vo. Or.pale green cloth, white ti tling to spine. pict dust
jacket. In cludes many his toric pho to graphs and in ter est ing pe -
riod ad ver tise ments        $17
86. (Stew art, D.). DOUGLAS STEWART: A Bib li og ra phy
com piled by Su san Ballyn & Jeff Doyle. Can berra: NLA, 1996.
(iv,200pp) Sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps. Print ing lim ited to 400
cop ies        $38
87. Strick land, Barry & Pe ter Harper. PERTH
SKETCHBOOK. Ned lands: U.W.A.P. 1995. Has num illusts
af ter draw ings by Pe ter Harper with map endpapers, (vi,56pp)
Hard cover Square 8vo. Lam i nated light blue dec boards,
mid-blue dec dust jacket.        $15
88. Tanre Con et al. THE MECHANICAL EYE: An His tor -
i cal Guide to Aus tra lian Pho tog ra phy and Pho tog ra phers. Syd -
ney: Mac leay Mu seum, 1977. Frontis, 36 half-tone illusts &
fac sim i les with 3 ta bles, (128pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps, spine a
tri fle worn. Has a list of pho to graphic stu dios in Syd ney be tween 
1860 and 1900 to gether with a sur vey of the lead ing pho tog ra -
phers with their spe ciali sa tions. Ad denda slip en closed        $24
89. Therry, R. REMINISCENCES OF THIRTY YEARS’
RESIDENCE IN NEW SOUTH WALES AND VICTORIA:
Fac sim ile Edi tion with In tro duc tion by J.M. Bennett and Fore -
word by The Hon our able Mr Jus tice Else-Mitch ell. Syd ney:
SUP/RAHS, 1974. Half-tone por trait, (1-58,xiv,522,59-62pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, lightly frayed
ma roon pict dust  jacket, now pro tected. The Au thor, a bar ris ter,
judge and later a Min is ter in the New South Wales Par lia ment,
traces the his tory of the Col ony from the first set tle ment  in 1788
to 1860. This fac sim ile was taken from the Sec ond Edi tion pub -
lished by Sampson Low, Son, and Co. at Lon don in 1863        $36
90. Thomson, W. John. PHOTOGRAPHIC ALBUM OF
SOUTH AUSTRALIAN PASSENGER VESSELS. Adelaide: 
Pub lished by Au thor, 2003. Ti tle vi gnette, map & num half-tone
illusts, (80pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps sta pled as is -
sued. From the pad dle steamer Cou rier whose ca reer lasted one
year in 1841 due to me chan i cal unreliabily to The Spirit of Kan -
ga roo Is land, a cat a ma ran, which com menced a 45 min ute ser -
vice in 2003 be tween Penne shaw, Kan ga roo Is land  and Cape
Jer vis on the main land        $25
91. Travers, Rob ert. AUSTRALIAN MANDARIN: The
Life and Times of Quong Tart. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1981.
1st Edi tion. With b/w illusts in text, (192pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.red pa pered boards, white ti tling to spine, pre vi ous own ers
sig na ture to f.f.e.p. black pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of an in flu -
en tial chi nese in co lo nial Syd ney        $22
92. Truchanas, O. THE WORLD OF OLEGAS
TRUCHANAS: Text by Max An gus. Hobart: O.B.M.Pub lish -
ing, N.D. 4th Edi tion. With 44 color plates, 5 sa lon mono -
chromes &  13 illusts in clud ing 4 maps, (144pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.beige linen cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,  black dust jacket with
color picts. Lith u a nian-born Tasmanian and conservationalist
who lost his life in the Gordon River Gorge, in the is land’s
south-west wil der ness in 1972. Shows his fin est pho to graphic
works        $48
93. Walker, Alan. COALTOWN: A So cial Sur vey of
Cessnock, N.S.W. Mel bourne: MUP, 1945. With many ta bles,
(x,142pp) 12mo. Or.grey wrapps with ti tling in red & black,
spine stained & chipped at tips. Looks at the so cial as pects in a
min ing com mu nity from in dus trial re la tions to re li gion, lei sure,
ed u ca tion and the fam ily unit        $24



94. THE WHEELING YEARS: The Sis ters of the Good Sa -
mar i tan 1857-1957. Syd ney: The In sti tute of the Sis ters, 1957.
With many half tone illusts, (Unpag) Hard cover Sm.4to.
Or.beige cloth with red ti tling, beige dust jacket with black ti -
tling. The Sis ters of the Good Sa mar i tan was the first purely
Aus tra lian In sti tute to cel e brate its cen te nary. A copy in a pro -
tected soiled and chipped dust jacket is avail able for $32        $36
95. Winley, Buce A. AUSSIE MOTHS: De Havilland
D.H.60 Moths in Aus tra lia. Kiama: Self Pub lished, 1997. Has 9
color plates & num half-tone illusts in text with maps & figs,
(x,271pp) Hard cover Tall 4to. Or.blue cloth with mi nor spot ting 
to top & bot tom mar gins of up per cover, dust jacket. The D.H.60 
Moth was first flown in Feb ru ary 1925 and the first to come to
Aus tra lia was dem on strated at Laver ton in Sep tem ber the same
year. It be came very pop u lar be cause of its ro bust ness, econ omy 
and ease of main te nance and its flex i bil ity as an aero batic and
train ing air craft. At one stage more than half the air craft on the
Aus tra lian Civil Reg is ter were D.H.60 Moths        $70
96. Wise, Tigger. THE SELF-MADE
ANTHROPOLOGIST: A life of A.P. Elkin. Syd ney: Allen &
Unwin, 1985.  With 19 b/w illusts & fam ily tree,  ([x],286pp) Pa -
per back 8vo. Stiff blue pict wrapps. A bi og ra phy of Aus tra lia’s
first pro fes sor of an thro pol ogy, Adolphus Pe ter Elkin
(1891-1979) and au thor of the in flu en tial ‘The Aus tra lian Ab -
orig i nes’        $32

Juveniles and Education

97. Attwell, Mabel Lucie. LUCIE
ATTWELL’S ANNUAL. Lon don: Dean &
Son Ltd. 1959. Color frontis & Ti tle-page,
full-page & text color illusts through out by
M.L.A. (77pp) 4to. Color pict glazed boards,
red cloth spine, color pict endpapers of
chubby ‘Hula-Hoopers’. In cludes a Big
Brave Golli wog! A very nice copy        $35
98. Baldwin, Mi chael. GRANDAD
WITH SNAILS. Lon don: Routledge &
Kegan Paul, 1960. 1st edi tion. (174pp) Hard
cover, 8vo. Or. yel low cloth, black ti tling to
spine, yel low/pur ple dust jacket pro tected. A
vi o lent but hu mor ous story, told from a boy’s
point of view        $45
99. Barcan, Alan. A SHORT HISTORY
OF EDUCATION IN NEW SOUTH
WALES. Syd ney: Martindale Press, 1965.
1st Edi tion. Frontis & num text iIllusts, maps
& graphs, (338pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.cream cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, yel low dust jacket. Cov ers the pe riod from set tle ment in
1788 to 1965        $17
100. Blyton, Enid. HOW FUNNY YOU
ARE, NODDY!  Lon don: Sampson Low,
Marston, N.D. Color illusts through out,
(unpag - 42pp) slim 4to. Or.color pict lam i -
nated boards, color pict endpapers.  Has four
sto ries - Noddy’s Car Loses a Wheel; Noddy
and Top-Speed the Golly; Noddy and the In -
vis i ble Paint; Noddy and the Birth day Flow -
ers. An Enid Blyton COLOUR STRIP
BOOK. A nice copy          $25

101. (Book of the Movie) THE
ADVENTURES OF ROBIN HOOD. Lon -
don: Ward Lock, N.D.(c1950)  Color frontis
& 7 other color plates and num full-page &
text illusts, (96pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.color
pict pa pered boards, black ti tled red spine,
very bright. Glazed color pict cover is a dash -
ing Errol Flynn com plete in red tights and
green tu nic and cape. A very good copy. Il -
lus tra tions and text based on the First Na -
tional Pic ture’s Technicolor film star ring
Errol Flynn and Olivia de Havilland        $22

102. Brinsmead, Hesba. LONGTIME PASSING. Lon don:
A&R, 1982 (1971) (183pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.dark blue cloth,
white ti tling to spine, pale blue dust jacket has color cover il lus -
tra tion by Noela Young with cir cu lar gilt ‘Book of the Year’
award (in 1972) by The Chil dren’s Book Coun cil of Aus tra lia. A
Nice Copy of this warm-hearted Aus tra lian fam ily novel set in
the Blue Moun tains of New South Wales        $15
103. Bruce, Mary Grant. JIM AND WALLY. Lon don: Ward
Lock & Co, N.D.c1942.  Mono Frontis by Baliol Salmon,
(256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ol ive green, black pat terned cloth,
black ti tling to cover and spine, color pict dust jacket num bered
239 on spine. A Nice Copy        $24
104. Bruce, Mary Grant. PETER & CO. Lon don: Ward Lock,
1940. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 3 full-page illusts by J.F. Camp bell,
(254 + 2pp Pub advts) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale grey cloth, black
ti tling to spine and cover with black pict vi gnette of boy in boat
fight ing off sharks, lacks front endpaper, else a very good clean
firm copy. Muir 1/1165.        $22

105. Buck, Frank et al. MODERN BOY’S BOOK OF TRUE
ADVENTURE. Lon don: Amal gam ated Press, N.D. 1938.
Color frontis by Radcliffe Wil son, lacks ti tle-page, num mono & 
b/w illusts, (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Tan cloth spine, color pict
pa pered boards shows air craft pi lot talk ing to two boys on a

beach, very bright, ‘Mod ern Boy’ promo 
advt on back cover, front hinge weak,
else a bright clean copy.         $20
106. Cadogan, Mary (Ed i tor) STORY
PAPER COLLECTORS’ DIGEST:
VOL.50. No.591 - 596. Beck en ham,
Kent: S.P.C.D. March to Au gust, 1996.
With full-page & text b/w illusts and
facs, (each 30pp) 21x14.5cms, Or.color
pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued. SIX Com -
plete Is sues full of nos tal gia from Boys
and Girls books and mag a zines - Bunter, 
School Friend, Boys’ Friend, Sex ton
Blake et al. THE LOT         $15
107. Cox, Jack. TAKE A COLD
TUB, SIR! THE STORY OF THE
‘BOY’S OWN PAPER’. Guild ford:
Lutterworth Press, 1982. Frontis and
num full-page & text b/w illusts from the 
‘B.O.P’. (128pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and
spine, at trac tive color pict dust jacket
shows a color plate by John Hassall

which was pre sented with the March 1914 is sue. Il lus trated from 
orig i nal is sues start ing from Jan u ary, 1879. Jack Cox took over
as Ed i tor in 1946 and re mained un til the pa per’s sad clo sure in

1967        $22

108. Crossley-Hol land, Kevin.
HAVELOK THE DANE. New York: E.P.
Dutton, 1965, 1st US edi tion. With
full-page b/w illusts by Brian Wildsmith,
(179pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.lip stick-pink
cloth, blue spine ti tling and vi gnette to
cover This leg end orig i nated in
Lincolnshire, and for many cen tu ries the
town of Grimsby had as its seal a 13th cen -
tury por trayal of Grim, Havelok and
Goldborough        $14

109. Dolbear, A.E. THE MACHINERY
OF THE UNIVERSE: Me chan i cal con -
cep tions of phys i cal phe nom ena. Lon don:
S.P.C.K. 1897. With 16 text figs, (122+ 6pp 
Pub Cat) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.pale blue
cl. gilt/black ti tling to cover and spine, black 
cover vi gnette of man with ‘steam ing ‘ box
on ta ble, very slightly rubbed. Au thor was a
Pro fes sor of Phys ics and As tron omy. A ti tle
in ‘The Ro mance of Sci ence’ Se ries        $27
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110. (Ed war dian An nual) THE
CHILDREN’S TREASURY: Of Pic tures
and Sto ries No.XII. Lon don: Thomas Nel son 
and Sons, N.D. c1912. Color frontis and 7
other color plates, num full-page & text b/w
illusts, (114pp + 6 endpaper ad verts) Hard
cover 8vo. 8x6inches, Cloth spine, glazed
color pict boards. Front cover shows girl and
boy wad ing on the sea shore ‘shrimp ing’;
back cover is in ter est ing ad vert for Pears
Soap. Note: Color plates are all printed in 2
col ors, red and blue, with tints. A very nice
firm clean copy        $35
111. Flem ing, W.M. BUNYIP SAYS SO:
A Tale of the Aus tra lian Bush. Syd ney: New
Cen tury Press, 1939. 1st thus. Ti tle-page vi -
gnette and num text draw ings of birds & an i -
mals, (96pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.dark beige
pa pered boards, blue ti tling and spec tacled
Bun yip vi gnette to up per cover, lower edge
lightly stained not af fect ing con tents, pa per
em browned. Text and illusts printed in se pia. 
Muir 2559        $27
112. Golden Pic ture Book. THE GOLDEN PICTURE
BOOK OF SHIPS. Lon don: Ward Lock, N.D.  Color frontis &
3 other color plates, num full-page & text illusts most from pho -
tos, (unpag) Slim 4to. Red cloth spine, pict gilt pa pered boards,
endpapers all-over pat tern in gold line of chil dren read ing. One
in a se ries of Pic ture Books for youn ger chil dren printed in large 
type        $17
113. Goudge, Eliz a beth. SMOKY-HOUSE. Lon don:
Duckworth, 1949. Re print (1940) With full-page & text b/w
illusts by C.Wal ter Hodges, (220pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale
blue cloth, torn pict dust jacket, also by Hodges, now pro tected.
Smug gling ad ven ture in which the fam ily dogs, Spot and Sau -
sage, play a val iant part. Rather scarce        $24
114. Handford, Nourma. THREE CAME FROM BRITAIN.
Syd ney: Cur ra wong Pub lish ing, 1945. (148pp) Hard cover slim
8vo. Or.blue cloth, black ti tling to cover,
color pict dust jacket lightly chipped, now
pro tected. A 16-year old girl and her youn -
ger sis ter and brother are sent from war -
time Eng land to live with an Aus tra lian
fam ily in Queensland. A novel for girls     
  $14
115. Kyle, Noeline. HER NATURAL
DESTINY: The Ed u ca tion of Women in
New South Wales. Syd ney: NSWU Press,
1986.  Num b/w illusts, (252pp) Hard
cover Roy.8vo. Or.royal blue pa pered
boards, pict dust jacket Cov ers a wide
spec trum from the hum ble state el e men -
tary school to the fash ion able and re fined
class room of the wealthy mid dle class elite 
of nine teenth cen tury New South Wales. In -
cludes a chap ter on the ed u ca tion of girls
be fore 1848        $22
116. Lane, Mar ga ret. THE TALE OF
BEATRIX POTTER: A Bi og ra phy. Lon -
don: Warne, 1946. 1st Edi tion. Has 4 color
& 16 half-tone plates with 8-page illust
fac sim ile let ter to ‘My Dear Noel’, (176pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth, black ti tling to cover and gilt to spine, color pict
dust jacket has piece torn from top edge of back cover, no loss of
text, with a few strips of sticky tape on out side, now pro tected. A
nice clean bright copy        $55

117. McFarlane, John. THE GOLDEN HOPE: Pres by te rian
La dies’ Col lege Syd ney, 1888-1988. Syd ney: The School Coun -
cil. Tipped-in color frontis, num full-page & text pho tos with
pict endpapers, (x,360pp) Hard cover, Sm.4to. Or.pale grey
cloth with school arms & ti tling in ma roon on up per cover &
spine, pict dust jacket, rib bon book-marker. In cludes the names
of all ex-stu dents. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor        $27

118. Mac In tyre, Elis a beth (au thor/art ist)
KATHERINE. Syd ney: A&R, 1963, 1st
edi tion. Color pict ti tle-page, color illusts to
ev ery page with min i mal rhym ing text,
(unpag - 32pp) Hard cover 4to. approx 10 x
7.5 inches, tur quoise-blue pict pa pered
boards, nar row navy blue cloth spine. No
dust jacket.  Sim ple story of a lit tle Aus tra -
lian girl who lives on a sheep and cat tle sta -
tion in the coun try far from neigh bours and
town ships        $23
119. (Mov ies Sheet Mu sic) -  SHIRLEY
TEMPLE’S FAVORITE SONGS: FROM 
HER NEWEST PICTURES. New York:
Rob bins Mu sic Cor po ra tion, 1937. With 9
full-page cir cu lar b/w pho tos of Shir ley, one
tinted photo mon tage of three Sheet Mu sic
Movie cov ers and cen tre dou ble-page spread 
b/w mon tage of Shir ley in her var i ous movie
roles, (40pp) 4to. Color pict wrapps, sta pled
as is sued, very slight edge wear. Cover has
head por trait of Shir ley whis tling. Fo lio has

nine songs com plete with words and mu sic from her most fa -
mous films.  Lovely thir ties movie mem o ra bilia. Scarce        $80
120. Park, Ruth. THE SIXPENNY ISLAND. Lon don:
Macmillan, 1968. With full-page & text b/w illusts by Da vid
Cox, (126pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy-blue cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, map endpapers, color pict dust jacket pro tected. A newly
ar rived Eng lish fam ily in Aus tra lia buy a ticket in a lot tery - and
win an is land off the Bar rier Reef!        $25
121. Pol lard, Eliza F. THE LAST OF THE CLIFFORDS.
Lon don: Thomas Nel son, N.D. Sunday School Prize Plate in -
scribed 1918, but ear lier. Color frontis, & 3 other color plates,
(484pp) Hard cover 8vo.Or. blue cl. color pict cover with gilt ti -
tling, gilt dec ti tled spine, top page edges gilt, se pia pict
endpapers. Apart from mi nor fox ing to pre lims an at trac tive
book. Ro man tic Eng lish tale set in the time of Cav a liers and
Roundheads        $18

122. PUCK ANNUAL, 1926: A Book of
Pic tures and Sto ries for Boys and Girls. Aus -
tra lia: Gordon & Gotch.  Color frontis,
2-color, red/black, pict Ti tle-page, 4 color
plates and num full-page & text b/w illusts,
(196pp) Hard cover 4to. Red cloth spine,
color pict boards illust ‘The Lone Scout’,
very slight edge wear, new endpapers. Good
art ists in clude S.J. Cash and C.E.B. Ber -
nard. Pic ture strip char ac ters in clude ‘Tom
All-Alone - be comes a Cir cus Star’; a lovely
color sec tion at Mrs Mouser’s School for
Cats;  and there are two stir ring tales of
Robin Hood and his Merry Men with
full-page and text b/w il lus tra tions       $45
123. Quayle, Eric. THE COLLECTOR’S 
BOOK OF BOYS’ STORIES. Lon don:
Stu dio Vista, 1973. 1st Edi tion. With 8 color
plates & num b/w illusts, (160pp) Hard cover 
4to. Or. tan cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, some 
fleck ing to lower edges, color pict dust
jacket, edges chipped and lower edge
creased, now pro tected. Well il lus trated, en -

ter tain ing and in for ma tive ref er ence        $25
124. Rich ards, Frank. THE GREYFRIARS HOLIDAY
ANNUAL 1921: A Bumper Book for Boys & Girls. Packed
with Sto ries, Ar ti cles & Pic tures. Lon don: Fleetway, 1st Edi tion. 
Color frontis, b/w pict tile-page, 3 other color & 4 se pia plates,
with num b/w illusts, (360pp) Hard cover sm.4to. blue cloth
spine, color pict boards, front cover by R.J. Mac don ald of
school boys run ning, edges a lit tle grazed, new endpapers, back
cover is a Mec cano ad vert. Lots of Billy Bunter and all the chums 
of the Re move Form. A Very Good Clean Bright Copy of the sec -
ond vol ume of this fa mous An nual        $50



125. Rich ards, Frank et al. THE
GREYFRIARS HOLIDAY
ANNUAL 1934: Lon don:
Fleetway House, 1st Edi tion.
Color frontis by Savile Lumley &
3 other color plates, in cludes one
by W.E. Johns of  W.W.1. air craft, 
plus num b/w illusts, (256pp) Hard 
cover Thick 4to. Blue cloth spine,
color pict boards, cover shows
boys at hol i day camp be ing
doused with can of wa ter. Lots of
Billy Bunter school sto ries, plus
Wild West, Jun gle and South Pa -
cific ad ven tures by pop u lar au -
thors.  A lovely bright copy        $45

126. Rich ards, Hilda et al. THE SCHOOL FRIEND
ANNUAL 1928. Lon don: Fleetway House. Color frontis, b/w
vi gnette of school girl’s head to ti tle-page, 2 other color plates
and 4 se pia, num b/w full-page & text illusts, (288pp) Hard
cover 4to. Blue cloth spine, color pict front cover of girls sing ing 
around a pi ano, back cover is ‘promo-ad’ for ‘The Golden An -
nual’ which is grazed and a lit tle stained, cor ners bruised, new
endpapers, else a very good clean firm copy.. Has Bessie Bunter
and the girls of Cliff House School. The sec ond vol ume of this
pop u lar school girls an nual which con tin ued un til 1981        $47
127. Rob ert son, Cherry. LONG YOUTH - LONG
PLEASURE: Ad ven tures Be hind the Scenes at the Uni ver sity
of New Eng land 1956-80. Armidale: Light ning Press, 1982.
Frontis, num full-page & text b/w illusts and maps, 8 color
plates, (264pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.lam i nated, color pict pale
green boards, black ti tling to cover and spine, pict endpapers by
Douglas Pratt.        $15
128. Thomp son, C.K. THUNDERBOLT THE FALCON.
Syd ney: Dymock’s, N.D. (1954) With b/w illusts by Frank
Hodgkinson, (112pp) 8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
chipped pict dust jacket pro tected. Tells how an old man and two 
boys train a pere grine fal con as a hunt ing hawk in the Aus tra -
lian bush        $14
129. Travers, P.L. MARY POPPINS OPENS THE DOOR.
Lon don: Col lins, 1969. re print. Frontis & num full-page & text
b/w illusts by Mary Shepard, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue/white ‘linen-like’ cloth, black ti tling to spine, pict
endpapers, yel low striped b/w pict dust jacket. A nice copy of the
fourth book of her ad ven tures        $16
130. Turner, Ethel. MISS BOBBIE. Lon don: Ward Lock &
Co, Mel bourne & Cape Town, N.D. Mono Frontis by Rene
Cloke, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, black ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket with num ber 104 on spine. At trac -
tive jacket is re peat, in color, of Rene Cloke’s frontis il lus tra tion. 
A moth er less lit tle girl is sent to live with a doc tor and his five
sons. Aus tra lian ju ve nile first pub lished in 1897, this edi tion
looks late 1940s. A very nice copy        $15
131. Turner, Ethel (Mrs H.R. Cur lewis) BRIGID AND THE
CUB. Lon don: Ward Lock & Co, 1919. 1st Edi tion.  Frontis & 5
full-page plates by Har old Cop ping, (252+4pp Pub ad verts)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue dec.cloth with cir cu lar mono pict onlay
on cover, black ti tling to spine, tips slightly worn, scat tered fox -
ing, else a very good WW1 copy.        $40
132. Turney, C. (Ed.by) -  PIONEERS OF AUSTRALIAN
EDUCATION: A Study of the De vel op ment of Ed u ca tion in
New South Wales in the Nine teenth Cen tury. Syd ney: S.U.P.
1969.  With 16 b/w plates, (xii,268pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo.
Or.navy cl. sil ver ti tling to spine, blue pict dust jacket.        $24
133. Vredenburg, Edric. SHINING HOURS. Lon don: Er nest
Nister, N.D. c1890. Printed at Nuremberg (Ba varia) Pict ti -
tle-page, 6 full-page color chromo illusts, one full-page and num 
text se pia illusts, (unpag - 18pp) Hard cover slim 8vo. nar row
red cloth spine, glazed color pict boards, cover shows lit tle boy
and girl with open book, sit ting on a gar den wall. Leaf pat tern
endpapers, some very mi nor fin ger ing else a sweet lit tle copy of
this ‘Nister’.        $45

Militaria

134. Adair, Gilbert. HOLLYWOOD’S VIETNAM: From
The Green Be rets to Apoc a lypse Now. Lon don: Pro teus (Pub -
lish ing) Ltd.1981. (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black pa pered
boards, pict dust jacket. In tro duced with a re view of the war
story tra di tion from the First World War to the Ko rean War     
  $25

135. Barton, Leon ard L. BANKSTOWN TO BERLIN
WITH 451 (R.A.A.F.) SQUADRON 1941-1946. Syd ney, 451
(R.A.A.F.) Squad ron Assn, 1996.  With half-tone illusts maps &
fac sim i les, (120pp) Sm.4to. Stiff blue pict.wrapps with navy
cloth spine. Has the Squad ron’s Nom i nal Roll with ad denda
slip. Print ing lim ited to 350 cop ies        $28

136. Bean, C.E.W. OFFICIAL HISTORY OF
AUSTRALIA IN THE WAR OF 1914-18: THE STORY OF
ANZAC; Vol.II - From 4 May, 1918 to the Evac u a tion of the
Gallipoli Pen in sula. Syd ney: A&R, 1939 (1924). Has 99
half-tone illusts & 28 full-page maps with sketch maps in text,
(xviii,976pp) Hard cover Thick 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth. spine tips
slightly worn & edges a lit tle flecked, front hinge cracked but
firm, crease to ti tle page.        $100

137. Bean, C.E.W. OFFICIAL HISTORY OF
AUSTRALIA IN THE WAR OF 1914-18: VOL.VI - THE
AUSTRALIAN IMPERIAL FORCE IN FRANCE dur ing the
Al lied Of fen sive 1918. Syd ney: A&R, 1942. Has 48 half-tone
plates with 2 full-page maps (1 color) & num text figs & sketch
maps, (xii,1096,xiii-lxxvipp In dex) Hard cover Thick 8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine . Apart from sev eral spots to 
cover a Nice Copy        $100

138. Bea ver, Paul. THE BRITISH AIRCRAFT CARRIER.
Wellingborough: Pat rick Stephens, 1984. 2nd Edi tion. Dou -
ble-page frontis/ti tle & num half-tone illusts with ta bles,
(240pp)  Hard cover  Lge.8vo. Or black cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket. A com pre hen sive his tory which in -
cludes their de vel op ment, build ing and de ploy ment. The sec ond
edi tion was pub lished af ter the Falklands War and in cludes ap -
pro pri ate com men tary par tic u larly in re spect to the car ri ers
worth in the South At lan tic bat tle and its fu ture        $44

139. Beeching, Jack. THE CHINESE OPIUM WARS. Lon -
don: Hutch in son, 1975. Frontis map & 2 maps in text with 16
b/w plates, (352pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, pict dust jacket, tape marks to endpapers & jacket flaps.
To pay for Chi nese ex ports the Brit ish and Amer i cans in stilled a
re li ance on opium among many mil lions of her pop u la tion to
open trade with the West. Be tween 1830 and 1860 this led to a
se ries of small wars, which the vic tors, the Rus sians, Brit ish,
Amer i cans and French, were able to take what they wanted from 
the Chi nese. In cludes a chro nol ogy of events from con tact with
Eu ro pe ans be gin ning with the Por tu guese in 1516 to 1860 at the 
con clu sion of the opium Wars        $24

140. Blackmore, Howard L. GUNS AND RIFLES OF THE
WORLD. Syd ney: J.W.Books Pty.Ltd. N.D.c1976. With over
1000 half-tone illusts & draw ings, (x,134+152pp plates) Hard
cover Lge.4to. Or.green pict pa pered boards with white spine,
color pict dust jacket.  Pro vides the col lec tor, dealer and mu -
seum cu ra tor with a com pre hen sive and rep re sen ta tive vi sual
ref er ence        $36

141. Boudriot, Jean. THE SEVENTY- FOUR GUN SHIP: A 
Prac ti cal Trea tise on the Art of Na val Ar chi tec ture - Vol ume I -
Hull Con struc tion; Vol ume II - Fit ting Out the Hull; Vol ume III
- Masts - Sails - Rig ging; Vol ume IV - Man ning Shiphandling.
Paris: Pub lished by Au thor, 1986/1987/1988. 1st Edi tion in
Eng lish. Has 72 plates incl.16 in color (most are ei ther dou ble
page or fold-out) & 517 fig ures of which 3 are color with fac sim -
i les of con tem po rary doc u ments & endpapers of ship scant lings,
(166; 213; 288; 394pp) Hard cov ers Small fo lio. Or.blue cloth
with white ti tling to up per cover and spine, dust wrap pers. A
Very Nice Set of this stan dard four vol ume ref er ence        $1500
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142. Breen, Bob. THE BATTLE OF KAPYONG. 3rd Bat tal -
ion, The Royal Aus tra lian Reg i ment, Ko rea 23-24 April, 1951.
Syd ney: Head quar ters Train ing Com mand, 1992. With 16
half-tone plates & 9 fold-out maps, (xvi,160pp) 8vo. Stiff pict
green wrapps. Dur ing the Chi nese of fen sive in Ko rea the main
brunt as sault fell on the 3rd Bat tal ion, The Royal Aus tra lian
Reg i ment and the 2nd Bat tal ion, The Prin cess Pa tri cia’s Ca na -
dian Light In fan try. Be tween them and with aid of the New Zea -
land gun ners, The 16th Field Reg i ment, and an Amer i can Tank
Com pany, they fought an en tire en emy di vi sion to a stand still   
    $18
143. D’Este, Carlo FATAL DECISION: Anzio and the Bat tle 
for Rome. New York: HarperCollins, 1991. Has 32 half-tone
plates with endpaper & 14 text maps, (x,566pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or dark grey boards with gilt ti tled black cloth spine, dust jacket. 
A de fin i tive ac count of one of the most des per ate cam paigns of
the Sec ond World War        $25
144. Flem ing, Nich o las. AUGUST 1939: The Last Days of
Peace. Lon don: Pe ter Davies, 1979.  With 8 half-tone plates &
map endpapers, (xiv,242pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket.
A chro nol ogy of the events in Eu rope lead ing to the out break of
Sec ond World War from March to Sep tem ber, 1939.         $18
145. Franks, Nor man. AIRCRAFT VERSUS AIRCRAFT:
The Il lus trated Story of Fighter Pi lot Com bat since 1914. Lon -
don: Ban tam Press, 1986.  With num color & half-tone illusts,
(192pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, gilt ti tling
to spine, white/color pict dust jacket.        $22
146. Goddard, Don ald. THE LAST DAYS OF DIETRICH
BONHOEFFER. New York: Harper & Row, 1976.
([x,],244pp)  Hard cover  8vo. Or.red cloth, white ti tling to
spine, lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected Bonhoeffer
(1906-1945)  was a Ger man Protestant pas tor who openly op -
posed the Na zis and was hanged for high trea son on Hiltler’s or -
ders three weeks be fore the Fuh rer suicided. The Au thor cov ers
the pas tor’s life from his ar rest to his ex e cu tion some two years
later        $24
147. Hapgood, Da vid & Da vid Rich ard son. MONTE
CASSINO. Syd ney: A&R, 1984. 1st Aust.Edi tion. With 24
half-tone plates & map endpapers, (x,270pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.light green cloth, black ti tling to spine, tan dust jacket. The
Al lied de struc tion of Eu rope’s great est Ab bey dur ing World
War II.        $24
148. Hether ing ton, John. BLAMEY CONTROVERSIAL
SOLDIER: A bi og ra phy of Field-Mar shal Sir Thomas Blamey,
GBE, KCB, CMG, DSO, ED. Can berra: Aus tra lian War Me mo -
rial, 1973. 1st Edi tion.  Port.frontis & 24 b/w plates,
(xviii,414pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, chipped dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro tected.        $32

149. Jones, Air Mar shal Sir George. FROM PRIVATE TO
AIR MARSHAL: The Au to bi og ra phy of . .. Mel bourne:
Green house, 1988.  With 16 half-tone plates, (x,156pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, green dust jacket. From Pri -
vate at Gallipoli with the 9th Light Horse Reg i ment to Chief of
Air Staff in the RAAF        $20
150. Mac in tyre, Cap tain Don ald. JUTLAND. Lon don: Ev ans
Bros.Ltd. 1957. Frontis & 12 half-tone plates with end-pa per
and text maps, (210+2pp Pub.cat.) Hard cover  Or.navy cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, chipped color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. 
The only sig nif i cant Na val bat tle be tween the Brit ish and Ger -
man main bat tle fleets dur ing the First World War        $20
151. McKernan, Mi chael. AUSTRALIAN CHURCHES AT
WAR: At ti tudes and Ac tiv i ties of the Ma jor Churches
1914-1918. Syd ney: Cath o lic Theo log i cal Fac ulty, 1980.  With
num half-tone illusts in text, (xi,208pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.brown pa pered boards, dust jacket with mi nor in sect dam age
to edges. Stud ies in the Chris tian Move ment: Num ber 6        $60
152. Micheels, M.D. Louis J. DOCTOR #117641: A Ho lo -
caust Mem oir. New Ha ven: Yale Uni ver sity Press, 1989.
(xiv,198pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or navy cloth, dust jacket. A psy -
cho an a lyst’s mov ing ac count of his ex pe ri ences in the Nazi
Death Camps        $20
153. (Mil i tary Man ual) -  MANUAL OF DRIVING AND
MAINTENANCE FOR MECHANICAL VEHICLES
(Wheeled) 1937: (Re printed with Amend ments, 1940). Mel -
bourne: McCarron, Bird & Co. 1940. Has num half-tone illusts
& draw ings (1 fold-out), with main te nance sched ules, (612pp)
Hard cover  Sm.8vo. Or.red cloth cov ered boards with black ti -
tling. spine tips slightly rubbed. Re printed with the per mis sion of 
the Con trol ler, His Maj esty’s Sta tio nery Of fice, Lon don.        $22
154. (Mil i tary Man ual) -  MANUAL OF HORSEMANSHIP, 
EQUITATION AND ANIMAL TRANSPORT 1937. Lon -
don: H.M.S.O. 1937. With 39 b/w plates (2 fold-out) & 25 text
figs. (x,262pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.red cloth cov ered boards
with black ti tling to spine.        $30
155. O’Byrne, Rob ert. JAMES’ NAVAL HISTORY: A nar -
ra tive of the na val bat tles, sin gle ship ac tions, no ta ble sieges and
dash ing cut ting-out ex pe di tions fought in the days of Howe -
Hood - Duncan -St.Vin cent - Brid port - Nel son - Cam per down -
Exmouth - Duckworth and Sir Syd ney Smith. Lon don:
W.H.Allen & Co. 1888. With ta bles, (xii,516,xpp In dex)  Hard
cover  Sm.8vo. Or.royal blue cloth with gilt pro file cir cles to
cov ers, and ti tling to spine, rubbed, new endpapers laid-in, pre -
vi ous own ers stamp to f.f.e.p. some brown ing to pre lims.  Cov -
ers the pe riod from 1793 to 1816        $36
156. Paull, Ray mond. RETREAT FROM KOKODA: Fore -
word by Lieu ten ant-Gen eral Sir Syd ney Rowell. Mel bourne:

Heineman, 1958. 3rd Edi tion. Tinted frontis 
& 24 half-tone plates with text & endpaper
maps, (xviii,320pp) Hard cover, 8vo.
Or.pale green cloth, with fad ing round
edges, spine slightly worn, chipped dust
jacket with closed tear, now pro tected The
first bat tle which halted the ad vance of the
Jap a nese in this thea tre of the Sec ond World 
War        $24

157. Pope, Dudley. THE DEVIL
HIMSELF: The Mu tiny of 1800. Lon don:
Secker and War burg, 1987.  With dou -
ble-page map and facs doc u ment,
(xvi,186pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.tan
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The
cor vette ‘La Vaillante’ was built in 1796,
four years af ter the out break of the French
Rev o lu tion ary Wars. In 1798 she was cap -
tured by the Brit ish and re named ‘Danae’
and given a new young cap tain, Lord Proby. 
In 1800 there was a mu tiny among the crew
and she was re cap tured by the French. The
Au thor has pieced to gether that story of the
mu tiny from Brit ish doc u ments and the
French na val ar chives        $25



158. Riley, Gordon & Gra ham Trant. SPITFIRE
SURVIVORS ROUND THE WORLD: Fore -
word by Alex Henshaw. Bourne End: Aston Pub li -
ca tions. 1986. Ti tle Vi gnette & over 150 half-tone
illusts with ta bles & pict endpapers, (216pp) Hard
cover Lge.8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards, pict dust
jacket. For the first time the full story of each sur -
viv ing Spit fire from the day it left the fac tory to the
pres ent day        $27
159. Schick, I.T. (Ed.by) -  BATTLEDRESS:
The Uni forms of the World’s Great Ar mies 1700 to 
the Pres ent (with) In tro duc tion by Alun Chalfont.
Lon don: Peer age Books, 1983. Has 96 pages of
color illusts which in cludes over 700 in di vid ual
uni forms af ter draw ings by Wil helm von Halem
with b/w illusts & blue tinted pict endpapers,
(256pp)  Hard cover  4to. Or light plum pa pered
boards with draw ing of Guards man on up per cover, 
color pict dust jacket.        $24
160. Stafford, Ann. ARMY WITHOUT
BANNERS. Lon don: Col lins, 1943. 2nd.Imp.
Frontis & num full-page & text line draw ings,
(192pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.red cloth, white ti -
tling to spine, lightly chipped dust jacket with sev -
eral closed tears, now pro tected. Work ing womens’ sto ries in
war-torn Eng land which largely in volves a group of am bu lance
driv ers in Lon don whose ranks in clude all sorts of women and
any num ber of pro fes sions        $18
161. Stone, Ger ald L. WAR WITHOUT HONOUR. Bris -
bane: Jac a randa Press, 1966. Frontis & 10 half-tone plates with
map endpapers, ([vi],154pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered
boards, tape marks to end pa pers, dust jacket. Ex am ines the mis -
in for ma tion and half-truths per pet u ated by the United States
and her al lies with the dis sem i na tion of in for ma tion dur ing the
Viet nam War        $20
162. Tickell, Jerrard. SOLDIER FROM THE WARS
RETURNING. Syd ney: Dymock’s Book Ar cade. 1943. 1st
Aust.Ed. ([vi], 306pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.grey pa pered
boards, blue ti tling, chipped white pict dust jacket, a lit tle soiled
as usual, now pro tected A novel set in Eu rope im me di ately be -
fore and dur ing the early part of the Sec ond World War.        $25
163. Whitecross, R.H. SLAVES OF THE SON OF
HEAVEN: The per sonal story of an Aus tra lian pris oner of the
Jap a nese dur ing the years 1942-1945. Syd ney: Dymocks Book
Ar cade, 1951. 1st Edi tion. With 16 half-tone plates & 2 maps,
(x,246pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green blind stamped cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, in scrip tion to front endpaper, chipped color pict
dust jacket, now pro tected.        $30
164. Wil liams, Air Mar shal Sir Rich ard. THESE ARE
FACTS: The Au to bi og ra phy of . . .. Can berra: AWM, 1977.
With 28 half-tone plates, 4 maps & 23 text draw ings, (x,428pp)
Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.blue cloth. lightly chipped dust jacket,
now pro tected. Widely known as the ‘Fa ther of the R.A.A.F.’ Sir
Rich ard’s au to bi og ra phy is an im por tant con tri bu tion to the his -
tory of Aus tra lian avi a tion        $25

Miscellaneous

165. Balzac, Honore de.  THE STEPMOTHER: A Play in
Five Acts. Lon don: Allan Wingate, 1958. Frontis por trait,
(190pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pink
dust jacket. Writ ten in 1848, this is the first Eng lish edi tion of the 
last com plete work Balzac wrote        $16
166. Barnouw, A.J. A TRIP THROUGH THE DUTCH
EAST INDIES. [Am ster dam]: [Royal Packet Nav i ga tion Com -
pany], N.D.c.1930. Has 16 half-tone plates & fold-out color map 
at back show ing the com pany routes with pat tern endpapers,
([ii],73pp) Sm.4to. Ba tik pa per cov ered card wrapps with ti tling
& com pany cir cu lar logo ‘K.P.M’ in gilt. This trav el ogue is by
the Queen Wilhelmina Pro fes sor at Co lum bia Uni ver sity, New
York. Loosely in serted:’With com pli ments slip of Koninkhijke
Paketvaart Maatschappij’.  A Very Good Copy of an un usual ti -
tle        $90

167. Becher, Udo. EARLY TIN
PLATE MODEL RAILWAYS.
Trans la tion - Rita Inston for Cave
Trans la tions Ltd, Lon don. Lon don:
Argus Books Ltd. 1980. Has num
color illusts af ter pho tos by Albrecht
Korner with text & endpaper draw ings 
by Horst Schleef, (179pp) Hard cover
4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
pro tected pict dust jacket. The first toy
rail ways were exhited at a Spring Fair
at Leip zig in 1891. The Au thor be gins
his ac count with the early hand built
plate model rail ways        $44
168. Beeton, S.O. (Ed.by) -
BEETON’S BOOK OF
DOMESTIC POULTRY AND
DOMESTIC ANIMALS: Shwing
how to rear and man age them in sick -
ness and in health. Lon don: Ward,
Lock & Co. N.D.c.1870. Color
chromo frontis with num wood cuts in
text, (xii,353-832pp) Hard cover
Sm.8vo. Or.red cloth with im pressed

black pat tern to cov ers, gilt dec spine, flecked, mar bled edges,
scat tered fox ing to pre lims.   Re-is sue in part of the ti tle ‘Book of
Home Pets’ about 1860. This may have been pub lished for the
col o nies as the re-is sue that sold in Brit ain had a dec o ra tive
bind ing with a color pic to rial paste-down and an other four
color plates. Scarce        $90
169. Besant, An nie. FOUR GREAT RELIGIONS: Four
Lec tures de liv ered on the Twenty-first An ni ver sary of the Theo -
soph i cal So ci ety, at Adyar, Ma dras. Ma dras: The ‘The os o phist’
Of fice, 1897. 1st Edi tion ([iv],192pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.oat -
meal cloth with black ti tling, pre vi ous owner’s sig na ture on ti tle. 
The re li gions cov ered are Hin du ism, Zoroastrianism, Bud dhism 
and Chris tian ity        $32
170. Bone, Ste phen. BRITISH WEATHER. Lon don: Col -
lins, 1946. 1st Edi tion With 8 color plates & 29 b/w illusts,
(48pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.grey pict boards, lightly chipped
dust jacket B.I.P. Se ries        $22
171. Brooks, Pe ter W. CIERVA AUTOGIROS: The De vel -
op ment of Ro tary- Wing Flight. Wash ing ton: The Smith so nian
In sti tute Press, 1988. Has num half-tone illusts & draw ings with
ground plans, (384pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, dust jacket. Has a chro nol ogy of Auto gy ro de vel -
op ment from the grant ing of the first pat ent to Cierva in 1920 to
the dis band ment of No.529 (Au to giro) Squad ron of the Royal
Air Force in 1945. It also has the pro duc tion list sum ma rised
from the de tails in the text        $48
172. Brown, Earle B. BASIC OPTICS FOR THE
SPORTSMAN. New York: Stoeger Arms Corp, 1949. 1st Edi -
tion. Frontis and over 170 half-tone illusts & draw ings,
(viii,260pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, with ti tle in gilt on
black back ground, lightly
chipped dust jacket, now pro -
tected. Deals with care,
mainentance and use of ri fle
scopes, bin oc u lars, tele scopes,
cam eras and mi cro scopes        $22
173. Bull, R.C. (Ed.by) UPON
THE MIDNIGHT: An An thol -
ogy of Ghost and Hor ror Sto ries.
Lon don: Mac don ald, 1957. Hard
cover  (288pp) 8vo. Or.black
cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, at trac -
tive yel low/ black pict dust jacket, 
light freck ling to page edges else
a very nice copy. Au thors in clude
J.B. Priestley, Gra ham Greene,
Ar nold Bennett and Eliz a beth
Gaskell        $18
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174. Bun yan, John. THE PILGRIM’S PROGRESS: from
this world to that which is to come de liv ered un der the similtude
of a dream. Lon don: The Re li gious Tract So ci ety, N.D. Color
frontis & 31 other color plates by Har old Cop ping, (320pp) Hard 
cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, im pressed dec cover, gilt ti tling to
cover and spine, lacks front endpaper, else a very nice copy.      $24
175. Camp, John. MAGIC, MYTH AND MEDICINE. Lon -
don: Pri ory Press Lim ited, 1973. Frontis & 8 b/w plates with text 
draw ings, (190pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.grey pa pered
boards, gilt ti tling to spine, yel low pict dust jacket. Most med i -
cal su per sti tions can be traced back to the age-old be lief that
sick ness was a pun ish ment from the gods for some sin or trans -
gres sion. The Au thor descibes many of the meth ods evolved to
cir cum vent this        $22
176. Casserley, H.C. LONDON & SOUTH WESTERN
LOCOMOTIVES. Lon don: Ian Allan, 1971. En larged Edi -
tion. Has num half tone illusts & ta bles with text draw ings,
(184pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, color pict dust jacket.
A pic to rial his tory, with com pre hen sive de tails of their steam
lo co mo tives, from this rail com pa nies in cor po ra tion in 1832 as
the Lon don & Southampton, un til 1923 when it be came the ma -
jor player of the newly formed South ern Rail way        $22
177. Cleugh, James. THE MARQUIS AND THE
CHEVALIER: A study in the psy chol ogy of sex as il lus trated
by the lives and per son al i ties of the Mar quis de Sade
(1740-1814) and the Che va lier von Sachermasoch
(1836-1905). Lon don: An drew Melrose Ltd. 1951. With 2 b/w
por traits by Biro, (256pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth
with book plates to f.e.ps. chipped pict dust jacket with some
loss, now pro tected.        $22
178. Collinson, Pat rick. THE ELIZABETHAN PURITAN
MOVEMENT. Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1971 (1967), With
map endpapers, (528pp) Hard cover 8vo Or.beige can vas cov -
ered boards with gilt ti tled green cloth spine, Or.brown pict dust
jacket formed part of the elab o rate ti tle-page of the 1563 edi tion
of Foxe’s ‘Book of Mar tyrs’. This move ment arose from the dis -
con tent with the re li gious set tle ment of 1559 and the de sire
among many of the clergy and la ity for a ‘fur ther ref or ma tion’.
With the more rad i cal it be came a rev o lu tion ary move ment,
whose clan des tine or gani sa tion and ag i ta tion through par lia -
ment be came a threat to the state. Par al lels of these sub ver sive
ac tiv i ties can be seen to day within and be tween re li gions        $55
179. Corbett, Jim. MAN-EATERS OF KUMAON. Lon don:
O.U.P. 1946, 1st UK Edi tion. Port frontis & 3 half-tone plates
with map endpapers, (xviii,212pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.or ange
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped dust jacket, now pro tected.
Big game hunt ing in In dia        $28
180. Cornish, Kimberley. THE JEW OF LINZ: Wittgenstein, 
Hit ler and their Se cret Bat tle for the Mind. Lon don: Cen tury
Books Ltd. 1998. With half-tone illusts, ([vi],298pp) Hard cover 
Lge.8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color
pict dust jacket. The Au thor ar gues that Hit ler’s anti-sem i tism
arose from a school boy en coun ter at Linz, Aus tria, in 1904, be -
tween Adolf Hit ler and Lud wig Wittgenstein, later the fa mous
Cam bridge phi los o pher         $24
181. Dan iel, Glyn (Ed.by) -  A SHORT HISTORY OF
ARCHAEOLOGY. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1981.  With
146 illusts incl.10 in color, (232pp) Hard cover Lge 8vo. Or.or -
ange cloth with gilt spine ti tling and cover mo tif, dust jacket. The 
hun dredth vol ume in the An cient Peo ples and Places se ries       $20
182. Denison, Merrill. HARVEST TRIUMPHANT - THE
STORY OF MASSEY-HARRIS: A Foot note to Ca na dian
His tory. Lon don: Fal con Press, 1949. Color frontis & 30
half-tone plates, (xvi,352pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt
ti tling on spine slightly rubbed. The story of a busi ness en ter -
prise which traces the de vel op ment of farm ma chin ery from the
horse drawn plough to the com bine har vester        $24
183. Devine, E.J. THE CANADIAN MARTYRS. Mon treal:
The Ca na dian Mes sen ger, 1923. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis & 7
full-page draw ings, ([iv],168pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff cream dec
wrapps. pre vi ous own ers’ sig na tures to f.f.e.p. Cov ers eight
mar tyrs who were slain in the 1640s - ex cept for one all were
killed by the Ir o quois In di ans        $22

184. Dewhurst, Ken neth. DR. THOMAS SYDENHAM
(1624-1689): His Life and Orig i nal Writ ings. Lon don:
Wellcome His tor i cal Med i cal Li brary, 1966.  Port.frontis & 8
b/w plates, (viii,192pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy blue cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, pale grey dust jacket in slip-case. Known
through out Eu rope as ‘The Eng lish Hip poc ra tes’, Thomas Sy -
den ham is con sid ered the great est cli ni cian in the his tory of
Brit ish med i cine        $26

185. Dor mer, Pe ter. THE
NEW FURNITURE -
TRENDS +
TRADITIONS. Lon don:
Thames & Hud son, 1987.
With 252 il lus tra tions, 92 in
color, (208pp) Hard cover
4to. Or.navy cloth, gilt logo
to cover and ti tling to spine,
pict dust jacket. The Au thor
takes sev eral hun dred key
in ter na tional de signs and
ex am ines their his tory, the
briefs to which the de signer
had to work, the ex pec ta -
tions of the cli ent and the
hopes of the con sumer        $34
186. Dur ham, M.Edith.
THE BURDEN OF THE
BALKANS. Lon don:

Thomas Nel son & Sons, N.D. Pref ace dated 1905 Port frontis of
King Ferdinand, (384pp) Hard cover 16mo. Or.blue stamped
cloth with navy dec o ra tion to up per cover & ti tling in gilt on
spine, top edges gilt.  The Au thor re counts her trav els through
the Bal kans blend ing it with the un sta ble re cent his tory of the
area. A bright copy        $36

187. Ebbutt, M.I. HERO-MYTHS & LEGENDS OF THE
BRITISH RACE. Lon don: Harrap, 1910. 1st Edi tion. Frontis.
& num full-page mono plates by J.H.F. Ba con, Byam Shaw,
W.H. Margetson, Pat ten Wil son and Ger trude Demain
Hammond, (xxx,376pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt-dec
ti tled spine, tips worn, gilt ti tled, blind-stamped dec cover, top
edge gilt, oth ers un cut, scat tered light fox ing.        $30

188. Ed wards, I.E.S. THE PYRAMIDS OF EGYPT.
Harmondsworth: Vi king, 1986. Has 16 color plates with
half-tone illusts, draw ings, plans & a map, (xxii,328pp) Hard
cover Hard cover 4to. Or.yel low pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket. Sets out to an swer how and why the
an cient Kings of Egypt built their Pyr a mids. First pub lished in
1947 and sel dom out of print since, this ti tle is con sid ered a de -
fin i tive ref er ence on the sub ject. Since the pre vi ous re view,
twenty years ear lier, much new in for ma tion has emerged and
con se quently it has been ex ten sively re vised and en larged        $25

189. Fletcher, Geoffrey S. POPULAR ART IN ENGLAND.
Lon don: Harrap, 1962. Color frontis with text illusts af ter draw -
ings by Au thor, (80pp) Hard cover Slim 8vo. Or. yel low pa pered 
boards, gilt blue spine ti tling, color pict dust jacket.        $18

190. Garis, Frederic de. THEIR JAPAN: Be ing brief de scrip -
tions of note wor thy phases of Jap a nese life, of many of the cus -
toms, fes ti vals, arts and crafts of the Jap a nese - Also de scrip tions 
of the prin ci pal places usu ally vis ited by tour ists, be sides places
away from well-trod den trails, and nu mer ous other sub jects. Yo -
ko hama: Yoshikawa, 1936.  Has 345 illusts, some in color,
(205pp of con ju gate leaves) 8vo. Or gold pat tern silk-cov ered
limp wrapps, sewn bind ing, ti tle la bel on up per cover, lightly
soiled pict cloth cov ered wrap-round box with bone ties, ti tle la -
bel on up per board and spine. A Nice Copy of an un usual Tour ist
Guide        $75

191. Garnock, Jamie. TRELLIS: The Cre ative way to Trans -
form Your Gar den. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1991.  With
190 illusts & di a grams incl.60 in color, (160pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.green cloth, dust jacket. An at trac tive book with many mar -
vel lous ideas        $44



192. Garratt, Colin. VETERANS IN STEAM. Poole: Bland -
ford Press, 1979. 1st Edi tion. Has num color plates with ta bles,
(160pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.grey pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket. Deals mainly with steam lo co mo -
tives still op er at ing in Eu rope and Asia Mi nor        $20
193. Gelatt, Roland. THE FABULOUS PHONOGRAPH
1877-1977. New York: Col lier Books, 1977. Re vised Edi tion.
With 30 half-tone plates & 8 text illusts, (350pp) 8vo. Stiff red
pict wrapps, small cor ner crease to back cover. A his tory of re -
corded sound        $25
194. Golding, Louis. FIVE SILVER DAUGHTERS. Lon -
don: Vic tor Gollancz, 1934. (608pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, light freck ling to page edges, yel low
dust jacket has price cir cles cut out, now pro tected. A good firm
clean copy. Saga of an Eng lish Jew ish fam ily - jacket states
‘First Cheap Edi tion of Louis Golding’s fa mous novel’        $16
195. Gordon, W.J. FLAGS OF THE WORLD - PAST AND
PRESENT: Their Story and As so ci a tions with Sup ple ment.
Lon don: Fred er ick Warne & Co.Ltd. 1930 (1915). Has 26 color
& 9 b/w plates all with guards,10 text illusts & dec endpapers,
(xvi,266pp) Hard cover 8vo Or. red cloth, with ti tling in black
and gilt on up per cover and spine, small tear to top of spine, light
scat tered fox ing. A com pre hen sive his tory and guide        $35
196. Gray, Cecil and Margery. THE BED or, the Clinophiles
Vade Mecum.  Lon don: Nichol son & Wat son, 1946. With full
page text dec o ra tions & color endpapers by Mi chael Ayrton,
(280pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or red pa pered boards with blue
cloth spine, mi nor shelf wear to lower edge. A his tory from an -
tiq uity        $25
197. (Haldane, John B.S.) -  J.B.S: The Life and Work of
J.B.S. Haldane by Ron ald Clark. Lon don: Hodder, 1968. 1st
Edi tion. Port.frontis & 14 b/w plates, (286pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. Bi og -
ra phy of a con tro ver sial ac a demic,
J.B.S.(1892-1964) drawn to the Com mu nist cause
dur ing the Span ish Civil War and reg u lar cor re -
spon dent of the ‘Daily Worker’.        $20
198. Harewood, The Earl of (Ed.& Re vised by) -
KOBBE’S COMPLETE OPERA BOOK. Lon -
don: Putnam, 1956. Has 32 half-tone plates with
num mu sic scores in text, (xiv,1262pp) Hard cover
Thick 8vo. Half bound in calf with match ing cloth
boards, gilt ti tling to spine with raised dentelles, a
lit tle rubbed, hinges cracked but firm. A de fin i tive
ref er ence        $36
199. Harvey, John. CATHEDRALS OF
ENGLAND AND WALES. Lon don: Batsford,
1977.  Num half-tone illusts & plans with map,
(272pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered
boards, dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished in 1950,
this edi tion has been com pletely up dated and re -
vised. A com pre hen sive ar chi tec tural ref er ence.     
  $32
200. Hill, Chris to pher. ECONOMIC
PROBLEMS OF THE CHURCH: From Arch bishop Whitgift 
to the Long Par lia ment. Ox ford at the Clar en don Press, 1963.
2nd Edi tion. (xiv,368pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, grey dust jacket. The Au thor looks at some of the
causes of fric tion be tween lay men and cler ics, be tween rich and
poor clergy - pa tron age, ec cle si as ti cal land own er ship, tithes
and impropriations, the pov erty and plu ral ism of the clergy     
  $36

201. Hindley, Don ald. THE COMMUNIST PARTY OF
INDONESIA 1951-1963. Berke ley: Uni ver sity of Cal i for nia
Press, 1966. 2nd Imp. (xviii,380pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.yel -
low cloth, red ti tling to spine. The PKI (Partai Komunis In do ne -
sia) founded in 1920, and was the first Asian com mu nist party. It 
led a very dis or ga nised and check ered his tory un til 1951 when
the Cen tral Com mit tee placed the PKI in the youth ful hands of
the Aidit lead er ship. By 1963 The party had be come the larg est
nongoverning com mu nist party in the world with over two mil -
lion mem bers in the party it self and over 12.5 mil lion mem bers
of Com mu nist mass or ga ni za tions        $24

202. Hors ley, G.H.R. NEW DOCUMENTS
ILLUSTRATING EARLY CHRISTIANITY: A Re view of
the Greek In scrip tions and Pa pyri pub lished in 1976/1977/1978. 
Syd ney: Macquarie Uni ver sity, 1981/1982/1983.  ([iii],v,156;
[ii],iv,224; [ii],iv,182pp) Sm.4to. Stiff,cream pict wrapps. Pub -
lished by the An cient His tory Doc u men tary Re search Cen tre at
the Uni ver sity. The Three Vol umes        $55
203. Hotchner, A.E. BLOWN AWAY: The Roll ing Stones
and the Death of the Six ties. New York: Si mon & Schuster,
1990. With 16 half-tone plates, (350pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo.
Or.grey pa pered boards with black cloth spine, dust jacket. A
por trait of the Roll ing Stones, the truth about the death of Brian
Jones and a tap es try of a sui cidal gen er a tion.        $18
204. Hud son, Derek. BRITISH JOURNALISTS AND
NEWSPAPERS. Lon don: Col lins, 1945. 1st Edi tion. With 8
color plates & 26 b/w illusts, (48pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.tan
pict boards, dust jacket, spine grazed. B.I.P. Se ries - The Brit ish
Peo ple in Pic tures        $17
205. Humana, Charles. THE HOUSE AND THE FORT. A
Novel. Lon don: The Hogarth Press, 1951. 1st Edi tion.
(vi,274pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth, black ti tling to
spine, chipped dust jacket now pro tected. Poi gnant story of a
Brit ish army de serter who found sanc tu ary with an Ital ian fam -
ily. The Au thor’s first novel        $22
206. Huxley, Elspeth. THE FLAME TREES OF THIKA:
Mem o ries of an Af ri can Child hood. Lon don: Chatto & Windus,
1987. 1st Thus. Stun ning color illusts by Francesca Pelizzoli,
(288pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.grey pa pered boards, lightly frayed
dust jacket. The first il lus trated edi tion of Huxley’s clas sic story
set be fore the First World War. Has a new Introducton by her
and pho to graphs from her fam ily col lec tion        $22

207. Hyman, Alan. SULLIVAN
AND HIS SATELLITES: A Sur vey
of Eng lish Op er et tas 1860-1914. Lon -
don: Chappell & Co, 1978.  With num
full-page & text half-tone illust &
draw ings, (xvi,224pp) Hard cover
Lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket.        $20
208. ILLUSTRATED KODOKAN
JUDO To kyo: Kodansha, 1955. 1st
Edi tion Pro fusely illust. with b/w pho -
tos & draw ings, (xvi,286pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.green cloth with gilt
ti tling to cover and spine. A very good
copy of a Stan dard Ref er ence Hand -
book        $48
209. Jean-Aubry, Gerard. THE SEA
DREAMER: A De fin i tive Bi og ra phy
of Jo seph Conrad Trans lated by Helen
Sebba. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1957.
(322pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy
cloth, mi nor in sect dam age to dust
jacket, now pro tected. Pub lished on the 

cen te nary of Jo seph Conrad’s (1857-1924) birth.        $20

210. Jen ner, Mi chael. A TRAVELLER’S COMPANION
TO THE WEST COUNTRY. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1990.
Pict ti tle, num color & half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by the Au -
thor with map endpapers, (256pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.grey
pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Cov -
ers the Isles of Scilly, Cornwall, Devon, Somerset, Dorset, Avon
and Wiltshire        $22

211. Johnston Craig with Neil Jameson. WALK ALONE:
The Craig Johnston Story. Syd ney: Col lins, 1989. Has 16 color
plates & num. half-tone plates with fac sim i les. (256pp) Hard
cover Roy.8vo.Or red cloth, white ti tling to spine, color pict dust 
jacket. A lo cal school boy from New cas tle who, at fif teen, packed
his soc cer boots and win ter wool lies into a kit bag and set off
alone to achieve a dream to play Eng lish first di vi sion foot ball.
Ten years later he achieved that by scor ing the win ning goal in
the FA Cup Fi nal for Liv er pool. At the peak of his ca reer he
stunned the soc cer world by hang ing up his boots and re turn ing
to Aus tra lia        $25
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212. Jones, Ber nard E. FREEMASONS’ BOOK OF THE
ROYAL ARCH. Lon don: Harrap, 1975. Frontis.& 30 half-tone 
plates with text illusts, (294pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.red
cloth with gilt mo tif, lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected.
The his tory and lore of Royal Arch Ma sonry.        $60
213. Jones, Rufus M. STUDIES IN MYSTICAL
RELIGION. Lon don: Macmillan, 1919 (1909).
(xxxviii,512pp) hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, edges & spine
rubbed.        $27
214. Keats, J. THE LETTERS OF JOHN KEATS: Ed ited by 
Maurice Bux ton Forman. Lon don: O.U.P. 1952. 4th Edi tion
Frontis with tis sue guard, (lxx,570pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or ma -
roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped dust jacket with stained
spine, book un af fected. Orig i nally pub lished in 1931 in two vol -
umes, this edi tion has been re vised and has ad di tional let ters        

$22
215. Keenlyside, Fran cis. PEAKS AND PIONEERS: The
Story of Moun tain eer ing [with] Pref ace by Lord Hunt of
Llanvair Waterdine. Lon don: Paul Elek Ltd. 1975. Pict.ti tle, 40
color & 220 b/w illusts with 4 maps, (248pp) Hard cover
Lge.4to. Or cream can vas cov ered boards, black let ter ing to
spine, color pict dust jacket. A two-hun dred year his tory of
moun tain eer ing with many paint ings and draw ings taken from
con tem po rary il lus tra tions        $32
216. Kropotkin, Pe ter. MEMOIRS OF A
REVOLUTIONIST. Boston: Hought on Mifflin Com pany,
N.D. c.1899, this 12th Imp. Port. frontis & 2 other por traits all
with tis sue guards, (xiv,520pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.ol ive
green cloth, ti tled spine slightly sunned. Kropotkin, an ar chist
and bi ol o gist, was an orig i nal thinker of in ter na tional fame     
  $22
217. Lamb, An drew. SKATERS’ WALTZ:  The Story of the
Waldteufels. Croy don, UK: Full ers Wood Press, 1995. With
num full-page & text illusts, (xii,284pp) Hard cover 8vo.
approx. 8x6 inches, Or.ma roon vi nyl boards, gilt ti tling to spine.
A Nice Copy. De spite his Ger manic sur name, Emile Waldteufel
(1837-1915), com poser of ‘Les Patineurs’ - The Skat ers’ Waltz’, 
was a French man. Has Fam ily Tree, com pre hen sive Lists of
Com po si tions, Discography, Bib li og ra phy and In dex of Peo ple.
Scarce        $45
218. Leslie, Anita. MR. FREWEN OF ENGLAND: A Vic to -
rian Ad ven turer. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1966.  Illust, (208pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth, chipped dust jacket. From cat -
tle ranch ing in Amer ica to min ing in Af rica, Frewen’s ex ploits
and schemes fas ci nated three con ti nents. How ever he is per haps 
best re mem bered as the un cle of Winston Chur chill        $20
219. Lhote, Henri. THE SEARCH FOR THE TASSILI
FRESCOES: The story of the pre his toric rock-paint ings of the
Sa hara. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1960. 2nd Imp. Has 3 color (2
fold-out) & 64 b/w (2 fold-out) plates with 4 two-color maps (2
fold-out), (236pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or tan cloth dec in gilt &
blue on up per cover, gilt & blue ti tling to spine, light scat tered
fox ing to pre lims, chipped color pict dust jacket, now pro tected.
      $28
220. Lobb, John (Con ducted by) THE DAISY: No.78-103,
Vol. IV. 1878. A Jour nal of Pure Lit er a ture. Lon don: The Of fice 
of the ‘Chris tian Age’, July 3-Dec 25, 1878. Frontis por trait of
the late Prin cess Al ice, (iv,361-720 + 16pp Christ mas Num ber +
2pp Pub advt) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue cloth, black dec cover
with gilt ti tle pan els, dec blind-stamped lower cover, gilt dec ti -
tled spine, rubbed, tips worn, hinges strained.  A six-monthly vol -
ume of this Vic to rian 10-page fam ily jour nal with reg u lar
fea tures ‘Hearth and Home’; ‘Sci en tific and Lit er ary’; ‘So cial
and San i tary’; ‘Se rial Tales’ and ‘Jack’s Chat with the Lit tle
Folks’. Printed in dou ble col umn, it in cludes a full-page ‘In
Memoriam’ for Prin cess Al ice (b1843), sec ond daugh ter of
Queen Vic to ria        $50
221. Low, Da vid. BRITISH CARTOONISTS,
CARICATURISTS AND COMIC ARTISTS. Lon don: Wil -
liam Col lins, 1942. 1st Edi tion. With 8 color plates & 29 b/w
illusts, (48pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Il lus trated brown pa per
boards, Slightly grazed dust jacket. The Brit ish Peo ple in Pic -
tures. Brit ain in Pic tures se ries        $18

222. Ludovici, L.J. (Comp.& Ed.by) -  LONDON MADE
EASY: The Story of Lon don and a Ready Guide to its Places of
In ter est. Lon don: Fla mingo Books, 1957. Has 3 color plates af -
ter paint ings by Berea & 17 line illusts af ter draw ings by Ed ward 
Norrington with 8 tinted maps at back, (178pp+maps) Hard
cover Sm.8vo. Recased in half or ange calf & or ange pat tern pa -
pered boards with new endpapers. The style of the bind ing would 
sug gest that it has prob a bly been done by a very com pe tent am a -
teur        $24
223. Lust, Dr Ben e dict (Ed i tor) NATURE’S PATH: JAN to
DEC 1935. Amer ica’s Pi o neer Na ture Cure Mag a zine. New
York: Ben e dict Lust Pub li ca tions, 1935. Cur rent No. 482 to 493. 
With pho tos and draw ings in text, (each 40pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.2-color wrapps, 12 monthly is sues bound-in tan cloth boards, 
gilt ti tling to spine. Pub lished monthly - a mag a zine de voted to
gain ing and main tain ing su perb health and power of body and
mind         $22
224. (Mac Don ald, G) - GEORGE MACDONALD by Wil -
liam Raeper. Lion Pub lish ing: 1987. 1st Edi tion. With 8 pages
of photoplates, (432pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo. Or.black cloth,
dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of the Vic to rian nov el ist and vi sion ary
(1824-1905)        $30
225. McNair, Wil liam A. IN SEARCH OF THE FOUR
MUSKETEERS. Syd ney: Al pha, 1972.  With 16 pages of b/w
pho tos, (xvi,252pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards,
dust jacket. Au thor vis its the places as so ci ated with events in the
lives of Alexandre Dumas’ fa mous four - Athos, Porthos, Aramis 
and D’Artagnan. A Nice Copy        $20
226. Mare, Wal ter de la. THE WIND BLOWS OVER. Lon -
don: Faber, 1936, 1st thus. With ti tle vi gnette by Barnett Freed -
man, (326pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. grey cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, 
very slight edge wear. NO dust jacket. A col lec tion of eleven sto -
ries        $22
227. Marsh, John & John Gar butt. THE LAKE COUNTIES
OF ONE HUNDRED YEARS AGO. Stroud: Alan Sutton,
1994. Frontis, ti tle vi gnette & many half-tone illusts with pict
endpapers, ([iv],116pp) Hard cover Sm.fo lio. Or green pict lam -
i nated boards, pict dust jacket. A copy with out a dust jacket is
avail able for $22. Alan Sutton’s Pic to rial County se ries        $25
228. Mar shall, Percival. METAL WORKING TOOLS AND 
THEIR USES: A Prac ti cal Hand book for Am a teur Me chan ics.
Lon don: Percival Mar shall & Co. N.D. 3rd Edi tion. With 86 fig -
ures in text, (73+17pp Pub.ad verts) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.pict
wrapps, spine tips frayed.. E.W.Coles Book Ar cade price sticker 
to up per cover. The Model En gi neer Se ries No.7        $18
229. Moore, W.G. A DICTIONARY OF GEOGRAPHY:
Def i ni tions and Ex pla na tions of Terms used in Phys i cal Ge og ra -
phy. New York: Praeger, 1967, Re vised & En larged Edi tion.
Has 32 half-tone plates with 56 text figs, (viii,246pp) Hard cover 
8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, or ange dust jacket.
Orig i nally pub lished by Pen guin Books in 1949.        $22



230. Mor ris, Ron ald. THE CAPTAIN’S LADY. Lon don:
Chatto & Windus, 1985. With 8 mono plates, (178pp) 8vo. Hard
cover, Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, blue pict dust jacket.   In
1945 the au thor joined the ‘Mer cury’, a train ing ship for boys on 
the River Hamble. Com manded by C.B. Fry, the great crick eter
and friend of Mountbatten, the ship was in fact ruled by his wife,
Beatie, with a mes si anic fury!        $35
231. Nebolsine, George.
JOURNEY INTO
ROMANESQUE: A Trav el ler’s
Guide to Ro man esque Mon u -
ments in Eu rope Ed ited by Robyn
Coo per. Lon don: Weidenfeld &
Nicolson,1969.  Has 127 b/w
illusts & 20 maps with pict
end-pa pers, (272pp) Hard cover
Sm.4to. Or.grey cloth, gilt ti tling
to spine and gilt de sign panel to
up per cover, lightly chipped dust
jacket. Neat in scrip tion signed by
Ed i tor on title page        $22
232. Newberry, Clare Turlay.
DRAWING A CAT. New York:
The Stu dio, new edi tion 1943. Ti -
tle vi gnette and full-page & text
pen cil, line & wash illusts
through out, (64pp) Hard cover 17
x 13cms, Or.blue cl. tri fle soiled,
black ti tling to spine.        $14
233. Nock, O.S. THE
RAILWAY ENGINEERS. Lon -
don: Batsford, 1955. 1st Edi tion.
Port.frontis & 14 b/w plates with fac sim i les & draw ings in text,
(256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, red ti tling to slightly
scuffed spine. Con fined mainly to the Brit ish Isles it in cludes
George Stephenson, James Watt and Isambard King dom Brunel 
and has civil as well as me chan i cal en gi neers        $20

234. Nostradamus, Michel de. COUNTDOWN TO
APOCALYPSE and INTO THE TWENTY-FIRST
CENTURY: (An in ter pre ta tion by) Jean-Charles de Fontbrune.
Lon don: Cresset Books, 1992. 1st Thus. With fac sim i les of post -
ers & manu scripts, (xl,454; 166+4pp ta bles) Hard cover Lge
8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.
Orig i nally pub lished in two vol umes this sin gle vol ume edi tion is 
com plete and un abridged        $30

235. Pal ter, Rob ert (Ed.by) -  THE ANNUS MIRABILIS OF
SIR ISAAC NEWTON 1666-1966. Cam bridge: The M.I.T.
Press, 1970. Por trait with b/w illusts, figs & fac sim i les in text,
(viii,352pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or sil ver cloth, white ti tling to
spine, sil ver dust jacket with closed tear , now pro tected.  Con -
tains 16 es says, orig i nally pub lished in The Annus Mirabilis of
Sir Isaac New ton. Tri cen ten nial Cel e bra tion, The Texas Quar -
terly, Vol. X, No.3, 1967. This vol ume also in cludes ex ten sive
“Com ments” on the es says that were not pub lished in the Texas
Quar terly. Both the jour nal is sue and this book are scarce        $150

236. Panter-Downes, Mollie. OOTY PRESERVED: A Vic -
to rian Hill Sta tion. Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton, 1968. 2nd Imp.
Frontis & 8 b/w plates, ([viii],134pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue
pa pered boards, in scrip tion to f.f.e.p. chipped & grazed dust
jacket, now pro tected. A pi quant mem ory of the Brit ish Raj in In -
dia, in par tic u lar Ootacamund, the Queen of the Hill Sta tions,
once graced by Vice roys and Gov er nors of Ma dras.         $32

237. Pate, Janet. THE BOOK OF SLEUTHS. Lon don:
N.E.L. 1977. Has num b/w illusts with pict end-pa pers,  (124pp)
Hard cover Tall 4to. Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to
spine, b/w pict dust jacket. The Au thor has se lected forty of the
world’s great est fic tional sleuths from Ed gar Allan Poe’s
Auguste Dupin (upon whom Conan Doyle prob a bly based his
cre ation of Sherlock Holmes) in the mid nine teenth cen tury, Sex -
ton Blake in the boys weekly pa per ‘The Un ion Jack’ early last
cen tury to the re cent Amer i can Cop Theo Kojakof        $24

238. Paul-Louis. ANCIENT ROME AT WORK: An Eco -
nomic His tory of Rome from the Or i gins to the Em pire. Lon don: 
Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co.Ltd. 1927. Dou ble-page
map frontis & 4 se pia plates with 5 maps at back (xiv,348+4pp
Pub.ad vert) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.navy cloth with gilt mo tif to 
cover and ti tling to spine, edges a lit tle rubbed, light scat tered
fox ing to pages. Au thor cov ers a pe riod of nearly 12 cen tu ries

from the 7th cen tury B.C. A vol ume in the Se ries
‘The His tory of Civ i li za tion’ ed ited by C.K. Ogden
      $26
239. Pollan, Mi chael. THE BOTANY OF
DESIRE: A Plant’s-Eye View of the World. New
York: Ran dom House, 2001. 1st Edi tion. (272pp)
Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards with
green cloth spine, dust jacket. A fas ci nat ing and
dis turb ing ac count of man’s strange re la tion ship
with plants and plant sci ence        $22
240. Postgate, Ray mond. STORY OF A YEAR:
1798. Lon don: Longmans, 1969.  With 8 full-page
plates & endpaper maps, (248pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or. pale blue pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine,
white/color pict dust jacket. Stud ies in de tail &
depth one year in his tory        $22
241. Poynter F.N.L& K.D. Keele. A SHORT
HISTORY OF MEDICINE. Lon don: Mills &
Boon, 1961. Frontis & 11 b/w plates, (160pp) Hard 
cover 8vo. Or.green cloth with gilt ti tling & mo tif,
Sci ence in So ci ety: Num ber Two        $20
242. Putnam, James. EGYPTOLOGY: An In -
tro duc tion to the His tory, Art and Cul ture of An -
cient Egypt. Lon don; New Burlington Books. 1990 
Has num color & b/w illusts with map, (112pp)

Hard cover Lge.4to. Or.black cloth, dust jacket.        $20

243. Rippon, Angela. ANGELA RIPPON’S WEST
COUNTRY. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1982. With 2 maps &
num color illusts af ter pho tos by Derry Brabbs, color pict
endpapers, (224pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or. navy blue cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. The Eng lish coun ties of
Devon and Cornwall        $24

244. Rog ers, Eddie. TIN PAN ALLEY. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 
1964. With 12 photo plates, (196pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, red ti tling to spine, chipped photo mon tage dust jacket,
now pro tected. Tin Pan Al ley, geo graph i cally, in Lon don was
Den mark Street, W.C.2. The first book of its kind to tell the story
of the hun dreds of peo ple and thou sands of songs con trib ut ing to 
the leg end - in cludes The Bea tles, Cliff Rich ard, Cilla Black and
Frank Ifield        $22

245. Rosenbaum, Rob ert A. EARNEST VICTORIANS:  Six
great Vic to ri ans as por trayed in their own words and those of
their con tem po rar ies Lon don: Heinemann, 1961. 1st Edi tion.
With 6 b/w por traits & 2 maps, (384pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cloth, red/gilt dec ti tled spine, in scrip tion to f.f.e.p.
lightly chipped red/black dec ti tled dust jacket. The em i nent Vic -
to ri ans in clude ‘John Henry Newman, Charles Dar win, Eliz a -
beth Barrett Brown ing and Rossetti        $20

246. Roskill, Mark. WHAT IS ART HISTORY? Lon don:
Thames & Hud son, 1976.  Has num half-tone illusts with figs,
(192pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.grey cloth, dust jacket. The Au -
thor is the son of Brit ain’s of fi cial na val his to rian of the Sec ond
World War        $20

247. Rothschild, Mir iam. DEAR LORD ROTHSCHILD:
Birds, But ter flies and His tory. Lon don: Hutch in son: 1983. Has 8 
color and 92 b/w plates with text illusts and fold-out & endpaper
fam ily trees, (xxiv,398pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.beige cloth,
gilt ti tling to cover and spine, pict dust jacket. Be sides his ge nius
as an in ter na tional fi nan cier, Wal ter Rothschild was an out -
stand ing nat u ral ist who, with his Mu seum cu ra tors, con trib uted
sig nif i cantly to the Dar win ian the ory of evo lu tion. In his Tring
Mu seum he as sem bled the big gest col lec tion of nat u ral his tory
spec i mens ever made by one man. This sci en tific ex cel lence ex -
tended to other mem bers of the fam ily and re sulted in the pro -
duc tion of over 1,500 sci en tific publications        $44
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248. Seters, John Van. IN SEARCH OF HISTORY: His to ri -
og ra phy in the An cient World and the Or i gins of Bib li cal His -
tory. New Ha ven: Yale Uni ver sity Press, 1983. Hard cover
(xiv,400pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, lightly
chipped dust jacket. The Au thor com pares bib li cal his tory in Is -
rael to a vast cor pus of an cient Greek and Near East ern
historiographic texts        $70
249. (Shake speare) -  WARWICKSHIRE: THE HOME OF
SHAKESPEARE. Lon don: E.T.W. Den nis, N.D. With 18
color il lus tra tions by War ren Wil liams and 29 b/w text pho tos,
(32pp)  (25x19cms) Or.grey printed card wrapps, sta pled as is -
sued, color pict paste-down of Anne Hathaway’s cot tage above
Shake speare’s por trait on ti tled cover. A nice copy - early 1900s
      $18
250. Sin gle ton, Frank. LANCASHIRE AND THE
PENNINES: A Sur vey of Lancashire, and parts of
Northumberland, Dur ham, Cum ber land, Westmorland and
York shire. Lon don: Batsford, 1952. 1st Edi tion. Color frontis &
48 half-tone plates, (viii,144pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, light scat tered fox ing, Brian Cook dust jacket 
slightly chipped with sev eral small closed tears. The Face of
Brit ain se ries        $22
251. Smith, Da vid L. LEGENDS OF THE GLASGOW &
SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY IN LMS DAYS New ton
Ab bot: Da vid & Charles, 1980 Has 16 half-tone plates with text
figs & map, (176pp) Hard cover 8vo. Pict lam i nated boards The
his tory of the rail ways in south-west Scot land in an area
bounded by Glas gow, Carlisle and Stranraer from 1923, when
the lines be came part of the north ern Di vi sion of LMS, to 1947
when the rail ways were na tion al ised        $18
252. Smith, Jo seph Lindon. TOMBS, TEMPLES &
ANCIENT ART: Ed ited by Co rin na Lindon Smith with Paint -
ings by the Au thor. Nor man: Uni ver sity of Oklahoma Press,
1956. With 36 b/w plates, (xvi,350pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo.
Or.tan cloth with sil hou ette in sil ver on up per cover, cor ners
bumped, lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. The Au thor
went to Egypt as a young art ist in 1898 and be came en tranced
by ar chae ol ogy which was un cov er ing some of the fa bled trea -
sures of this an cient land. He spent the next fifty years ex plor ing
and paint ing in the Mid dle and Far East and in South Amer ica        

$20
253. Speaight, Rob ert. TEILHARD DE CHARDIN: A Bi og -
ra phy. Lon don: Col lins, 1967. 1st Edi tion. Has 12 half-tone
illusts with 6 maps in text, (360pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige
can vas cov ered boards, gilt ti tled black panel to spine, pict dust
jacket. A mod ern French mys tic        $20
254. Spon, Er nest. WORKSHOP RECEIPTS: For the use of
Man u fac tur ers, Me chan ics and Sci en tific Am a teurs. Lon don:
E.& F.N. Spon, 1884. Printed in dou ble col umn with 66 Text
Figs, (iv,450 + 16pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth,
gilt ti tled spine, dec em bossed black ti tled cover with pic gilt ti tle 
panel.   A very good firm copy        $45
255. Theroux, Paul. THE IMPERIAL WAY. Boston:
Hought on Mifflin Co. 1985, 1st Edi tion. Has num color illusts
af ter pho tos by Steve McCurry with maps. (143pp) Hard cover
4to. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. A
mod ern day rail jour ney Peshawar in Pa ki stan through In dia to
Chittagong in Ban gla desh        $20
256. Tyn dale, Wal ter (Ill.by) -  DALMATIA: De scribed by
Horatio F. Brown. Lon don: A&C Black Ltd. 1925.1st Edi tion.
Frontis & 23 color plates af ter Paint ings by Tyn dale with map,
half tone illusts & plan, (xi,188pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue
blind stamped cloth with ti tling in black on up per cover and gilt
on spine, li brary la bel and sev eral stamps to pre lims, light scat -
tered fox ing. Dalmatia is a coastal strip on the north east ern
side of the Adri atic Sea 240 miles long and at its wid est 41 miles.
It is now part of Croatia. ‘One of Black’s pop u lar se ries of Col -
our Books’        $36
257. Wat son, Ber nard. A HUNDRED YEARS’ WAR: The
Sal va tion Army 1865-1965. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton,
1964. 1st Edi tion. With 8 half-tone plates, (318pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine.        $20

258. White, Gilbert. THE NATURAL HISTORY OF
SELBORNE: A New Edi tion with En grav ings. Ed ited with an
In tro duc tion by Rich ard Mabey. Lon don: Cen tury, 1988. Frontis 
&10 color plates (2 dou ble-page) with num en grav ings in text &
mar gins, (256pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.red cloth dec o rated
with white birds & color pict paste-down panel to up per cover.
First pub lished in 1789 this is an at trac tively pre sented edi tion
      $22
259. Wil son, Ian. THE EVIDENCE OF THE SHROUD:
Lon don: GP, 1986. With 23 color plates and many b/w illusts af -
ter pho tos by Vernon Miller, ([xviii],158pp) Hard cover Sm.4to.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color dust jacket The Au thor
gives a dis pas sion ate ac count of the highly emo tional  ar gu -
ments over the au then tic ity of the Tu rin  Shroud. Pre sent ing both 
sides of the story, in clear non-sci en tific lan guage, he lets the
reader make his own de ci sion        $22
260. Wittels, Fritz. THE JEWELLER OF BAGDAD. Trans.
by Fred er ick H. Mar tens. Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1927. Color
frontis and 3 other color plates and 20 full-page b/w illusts by
Vi o let Brunton, (192pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, lightly
soiled, gilt ti tling to sunned spine, b/w il lus trated endpapers also
by V.B. - sim i lar style to W. Heath Rob in son.        $16
261. Wur lit zer. ORGAN SERVICE MANUAL 4100
SERIES. Mod els 4100A-4100, 4150A-4150, 4102A-4102. De
Kalb, Il li nois: The Wur lit zer Com pany, N.D. Has half-tone
illusts with cir cuit di a grams & ta bles (many fold-out), (105pp)
4to. Stiff pict wrapps, a lit tle scuffed, sta pled a is sued.        $48
262. Zaehnsdorf, Jo seph W. THE ART OF
BOOKBINDING: A Prac ti cal Trea tise. Lon don: George Bell
& Sons, 1900. Frontis & 7 other color plates, num full-page &
text di a grams & illusts, (xx,190+36pp Pub.ad verts) Hard cover
16mo. Or.green stamped cloth with black ti tling & dec o ra tion,
cor ners & spine tips a lit tle worn, mi nor worm ing to pre lims &
cov ers. Prob a bly a re print of the sec ond edi tion. Bell’s Tech no -
log i cal Hand book se ries        $48
263. Zamoyski, Adam. CHOPIN: A New Bi og ra phy. Gar den
City: Doubleday & Co. Inc. 1980. (x,374pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.ma roon pa pered boards with gilt ti tled black cloth spine, neat
in scrip tion to ti tle page, pict dust jacket. Cho pin (1771-1849)
was born in the vil lage of Marainville in North east ern France
into a fam ily of vine grow ers and wheel wrights. Has a com plete
list of the com poser’s works in al pha bet i cal or der        $20



264. Zilliacus, Laurin. FROM PILLAR
TO POST: The Trou bled His tory of the
Mail. Lon don: Heinemann, 1956. With num
mono plates, text illusts and facs, and
endpaper maps of Early Postal Routes,
(x,217pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, some scat tered fox ing, pict
dust jacket. From the sig nal fires of pre-his -
tory to in ter na tional air mail, told in a witty
style with a wealth of line draw ings and fac -
sim i les        $24

Recent Books of Local Interest and
Addenda

265. Dunn, Ju dith & Rosemarie Mor ris.
THE PARRAMATTA CEMETERIES:
ALL SAINTS & WESLEYAN. Parramatta
& Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 2007.  Num
b/w illust, Cem e tery Plans & Head stone
styles, (220pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color
pict.wrapps. A his tory with a com pre hen sive
list ing of all the me mo ri als. Edi tion lim ited to 
1000 num bered cop ies and signed by Au thor
      $18
266. Gilbert, Lionel. THE LAST WORD:
Two Cen tu ries of Aus tra lian Ep i taphs. Armidale: Kardoorair
Press. 2005. With 25 color & num b/w illusts, (xii,451pp) 4to.
Stiff pict wrapps. Many have a short ex pla na tion of the rea son
be hind the ep i taph        $60

267. Grebert, Rick. THE SIGNIFICANCE OF RIBBON
COLOURS ON MEDALS WORN SINCE 1815 BY
AUSTRALIANS. Syd ney: Land ers Pub lish ing, 2007. With a
color illusts of each rib bon, (136pp) Hard cover 8vo. Lam i nated
pict boards, dust jacket. The first pub li ca tion that doc u ments the
sig nif i cance of the col ors cho sen in the de sign of the rib bon sup -
port ing the medal. Print ing lim ited to 1000 cop ies. Signed by
Au thor        $30

268. Ly ons, Mar tin & John Ar nold (Ed.by) -  A HISTORY
OF THE BOOK IN AUSTRALIA: A Na tional Cul ture in a
Co lo nial Mar ket 1891-1945. St.Lu cia: UQP, 2001. With
half-tone illusts fac sim i les, maps & graphs, (xx,444pp) Hard
cover  Lge.8vo. Or grey cloth, white ti tling, dust jacket. Dur ing
this pe riod the mar ket was dom i nated by the Brit ish Pub lish ers
which fed the pub lic’s seem ingly in sa tia ble ap pe tite for read ing.
How ever, a home-grown lit er ary cul ture ex panded along with
pi o neer ing pub lish ers such as An gus and Rob ert son. A third vol -
ume cov er ing the time frame from Eu ro pean set tle ment to 1890
is due for pub li ca tion early next year        $58

269. Munroe, Craig & Robyn Sheahan-Bright (Ed.by) -
PAPER EMPIRES: A His tory of the Book in Aus tra lia
1946-2005. St.Lu cia: UQP, 2006. With 24 b/w plates,
(xx,434pp) Hard cover  Lge.8vo. Or grey cloth, white ti tling,
dust jacket. A pa per back rev o lu tion, the ad vent of in ter na tional
pub lish ing con glom er ates and the internet have char ac ter ised
this pe riod since the Sec ond World War. The book traces the pe -
riod ex plor ing the worlds of pub lish ing, bookselling and read -
ing in Aus tra lia. The Third Vol ume in a planned three vol ume set 
the last of which is to be ex pected early in 2008        $58

270. Trim mer, Pam. CARLINGFORD THEN AND NOW:
A tour along Pen nant Hills Road.  Self pub lished, 2006. Illust
with num b/w pho tos & 2 maps, (vi,171pp) 4to. Stiff photo pict
wrapps. ‘The Pen nant Hills Road weaves its way up to Pen nant
Hills from North Parramatta via Mobbs Hill through an area
still cov ered with many large homes, ex clu sive schools and res i -
den tial es tates’ - Intro. Print ing Lim ited to 150 Cop ies. Signed
by Au thor        $30

271. War ren, Jilly, Pam Wil son & Noe lene Pullen ROUSE
HILL VILLAGE: A step back in time. Syd ney: The Hills Dis -
trict His tor i cal So ci ety Inc. 2006.  With num half-tone illusts,
maps & a ta ble, ([ii],54pp) 4to. Stiff yel low pict wrapps, black
cloth spine        $12

272. White, Judy. HORSES IN THE
HUNTER 1820-2005. Scone: The
Severn Press, 2005. Half-ti tle map,
frontis & over 220 half-tone illusts,
(Unpag) Lge.4to. Or.stiff pict wrapps
The in tro duc tion and his tory of the
horse in the Hunter Val ley and New cas -
tle from first Eu ro pean set tle ment in
1820. Print ing lim ited to 1000 cop ies.
Fully signed by Au thor. An un signed
copy is avail able for $48.00        $58
273. White, Judy (Comp.by) - THE
ART OF COLLECTING
NATIONAL HERITAGE: The Let -
ters of Henry Luke White, 1910-1913.
Scone: The Severn Press, 2007.
Port.frontis, ti tle vi gnette, 32 color
plates, many half-tone illusts & fac sim -
i les with mar bled endpapers,
([x],190pp) Hard cover Sm.fo lio.
Or.wedg wood-blue cloth, dust jacket.
Edi tion lim ited to 350 cop ies fully
signed by the com piler        $85
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